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1 12:55PM STIRLING FARM CHARBRAY Class 3 Plate   800M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4550 2nd: $1400 3rd: $700 4th: $350

(5) 60 Chris Maund R5501.   Count Kawana 
(5) (BAY G) Sequalo - Hieroglyph (Celestial Dancer (IRE)) Jai Phillips (Toowoomba) (30-3-2-6 $32,300)

Miss S L Hollier
Red, Black Stripes, Black Armbands, Black Cap, Red Star

Career:30-3-2-6 $32,300 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 20-1-2-6 Soft: 6-2-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-2

3-7 KCOY 800 Good 8/03/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 5)  54 James Orman (4) 54  R48 $16,000 $1,600 $8 $9 $9
Rapt in Rumba 58.5 1, Boot Shaker, 59, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-44.82 33.91 In Running:  //3
2-11 KCOY 800 Good 17/05/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 1)  54 J Orman (9) 54  R50 $16,000 $3,200 $12 $16 $16
Dragon Street 56.5 1, Jeptoo 52.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-45.16 33.10 In Running:  //1
11-11 GCST 900 Good 30/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Ruby Ride (4) 57.5 (56) R52 $16,000  $31 $41
Ice Bucket 57 1, 12.10 LEN, 0-51.06 32.81 In Running:  //8
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shortly thereafter had to be checked and lost ground when tightened for room. Steadied when forced to race in 
restricted room approaching the 500m.
1-6 KCOY 800 Soft 13/06/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  56 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(2) 56  R52 $7,500 $4,875 $1.80F

Coley 58 2, Prime Quest, 54, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  34.04 In Running:  //
3-7 GYMP 850 Good 20/06/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   A Merritt (6) 60  R55 $7,000 $700 $3
Foregone 58.5 1, Frisco Rain, 6, 2, 6.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-51.70 00.00 In Running:  //

(3) 58 Gary Geran R6102.   Casual Connections (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Immovable Option (IRE) - Daily Connection (Coronation Day) Charles Kirkegaard (Warwick) (23-3-4-4 $29,820)

C G L Kirkegaard & Mrs R P Kirkegaard ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,000
Black And White Vertical Halves

Career:23-3-4-4 $29,820 Firm: 2-0-1-1 Good: 18-3-3-3 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1

10-12 GATT 1100 Good 22/10/2013 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Mrs Amy Taylor (7) 57  R65 $10,000  $4.20 $7 $7
Great Touch 54 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-03.56 35.21 In Running:  /3/2
3-9 BDST 1050 Good 2/11/2013 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Rhiannon Payne (1) 58 (55) R63 $6,000 $600 $4.80
Embraer 58.5 1, Hidden Duck, 56.5, 2, 3.5 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-00.24 34.83 In Running:  /1/3
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted out abruptly. Shifted out under pressure.
3-6 TEXS 900 Good 7/12/2013 CL4 (Race 1)  55.5 Brooke 

Stower
(3) 56 (53) R63 $6,200 $600 $3.20

Final Finale 55.5 1, Diamond Heist, 58, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 0-50.01 0 In Running:  //
7-11 WARW 800 Heavy 26/12/2014 CL3-SW (Race 1)   Gary Geran (4) 57  R63 $10,000  $9 $10
Boot Shaker 57.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 0-45.68 0 In Running:  //2
S. Comments:Made contact with another runner on jumping away.
7-9 GATT 860 Good 7/06/2015 0 - 62 (Race 4)  54.5 Damion 

McIntosh
(4) 58.5  R62 $12,000  $21 $31 $31

Miss Sugar Puss 56 1, 5.10 LEN, 0-50.04 33.10 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(6) 58 Hannah Phillips (a2) R6003.   Jeptoo (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN M) Charge Forward - Take Heart (Fusaichi Pegasus (USA)) Bradley Hudson (Oakey) (22-3-3-4 $26,990)

B Hudson, P Weise, A Skelton & A Blinco
Royal Blue, Pink Diamonds, Pink Sleeves With Royal Blue Diamond Armbands, Pink Cap

Career:22-3-3-4 $26,990 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 16-3-2-4 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-2-2

4-10 GATT 860 Good 17/04/2015 0 - 65 (Race 5)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (2) 54 (52) R57 $12,000 $600 $5 $4.80
Bagger Chance 57.5 1, 0.90 LEN, 0-49.19 32.62 In Running:  //2
3-11 KCOY 800 Good 17/05/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 1)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (10) 54.5 (52.5) R57 $16,000 $1,600 $14 $16 $16
Dragon Street 56.5 1, Count Kawana, 54, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-45.16 33.10 In Running:  //3
S. Comments:Raced ungenerously and shifted in a short distance after the start. Had a tendency to hang in throughout the event.
1-11 THAN 800 Good 23/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  55 Hannah Phillips (10) 56 (53) R58 $7,000 $4,550 $3
Flight Command 59.5 2, Diable, 57.5, 3, 3 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
2-9 GATT 860 Good 7/06/2015 0 - 62 (Race 4)  54.5 Sarah Eilbeck (5) 58 (56) R61 $12,000 $2,400 $4.60 $4 $4
Miss Sugar Puss 56 1, Otoshi 57 3, 2.30 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 0-50.04 33.10 In Running:  //1
S. Comments:Hung out for the majority of the event.
7-10 DALB 800 Good 14/06/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 2)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (4) 55 (53) R61 $16,000  $8 $7 $7
Boot Shaker 57 1, 3.30 LEN, 0-46.28 33.60 In Running:  //3
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping away.

(7) 58 Ms Danielle Daniel (a2) 
R53

04.   Miss Typin 
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(5) (BROWN M) Tycoon Ruler - Safety Pins (Youthful Legs (USA)) Harry Richardson (Toowoomba) (30-3-1-5 $23,000)

Mrs C Richardson
Purple, Gold Checked Sleeves And Cap

Career:30-3-1-5 $23,000 Firm: 3-0-0-1 Good: 24-3-1-3 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-2

5-10 DALB 1000 Good 7/03/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Nathan Evans (2) 54  R52 $10,000  $13 $17
Temujin's Queen 51 1, 4 LEN, 0-58.60 35.60 In Running:  /2/2
1-5 WAND 1000 Good 21/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Nathan Evans (1) 56.5  R51 $8,000 $5,200 $2.30F
Mondiah 53.5 2, Back to Wharton, 56.5, 3, 1 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
10-10 BURR 1000 Good 9/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  55 Nathan Evans (3) 55  R54 $8,000  $4.60
Tropical Heatwave 56.5 1, 9.50 LEN, 1-01.54 00.00 In Running:  //
2-8 ESK 1200 Good 16/05/2015 0-55 HCP (Race 2)  55 T Brooker (1) 56 (54) R53 $7,000 $1,400 $6.50
Nador 59 1, Casa Ciello 55 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-11.47 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner inside 100 metres.
10-10 DALB 800 Good 14/06/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 2)  54 Nathan Evans (9) 54  R54 $16,000  $26 $31
Boot Shaker 57 1, 4.20 LEN, 0-46.28 33.60 In Running:  //9

(1) 58 Faith Elliott (a2) R4405.   Onlines 
(5) (BAY M) Mail Train - Oneliner (Mr. Innocent) Graham Blake (Sunshine Coast) (39-3-1-1 $15,200)

G N Blake
Emerald Green, Yellow Southern Cross Stars And Cap

Career:39-3-1-1 $15,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 34-3-1-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-1 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

9-9 BDST 1400 Good 25/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Robbie Fradd (9) 57  R46 $16,000  $41 $41
Forelock (NZ) 55.5 1, 22.10 LEN, 1-22.86 37.55 In Running:  /2/9
S. Comments:Shifted in when weakening near the 400m and made heavy contact with another runner. As a result of today’s performance, ONLINES will be 
ineligible to compete at TAB meetings until its form improves.
4-6 ESK 1200 Good 16/05/2015 CL4 (Race 4)  55 Faith Elliott (2) 55 (53) R45 $7,000 $350 $13
Attitudinal Miss 54 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-11.87 00.00 In Running:  //
8-9 NNGO 1200 Good 30/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  55 Faith Elliott (8) 55 (53) R45 $7,000  $11
Captain Clayton 59 1, 9.50 LEN, 1-09.55 00.00 In Running:  //
11-14 LISM 1300 Soft 6/06/2015 BM50 (Race 5)  54 Kasie Stanley (9) 54  R34 $8,000  $51 $51
Indigo Jade 55.5 1, 13.20 LEN, 1-19.21 36.76 In Running:  /2/4
6-7 GYMP 850 Good 20/06/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Ms Amy Van Der 

Sanden
(4) 58 (55) R44 $7,000  $15

Foregone 58.5 1, 10.10 LEN, 0-51.70 00.00 In Running:  //

(4) 56.5 Sean Palmer (a3) R6406.   Lady Schiller (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Artie Schiller (USA) - Mystic Arch (Archway (IRE)) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (15-2-3-3 $32,345)

B M Currie & C J Cooke ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,500
White, Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:15-2-3-3 $32,345 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-2-3 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-10 SCST 1000 Good 8/02/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54.5 Timothy Bell (1) 58  R65 $16,000 $1,600 $2.50 $2.30 $2.40F
Siliqua 57.5 1, Gherardini, 54.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-58.74 35.01 In Running:  /1/1
7-11 SCST 1000 Heavy 18/02/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Timothy Bell (1) 55.5  R65 $20,000  $6 $6
Passatorio 59 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-02.64 37.29 In Running:  /4/5
3-8 DALB 1000 Good 28/03/2015 CL3 (Race 4)  54 Ron Goltz (5) 55  R64 $14,000 $1,400 $6 $7 $7
My Maisie 54 1, Rocklea Raider, 51, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-58.32 35.18 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Steadied near the 600m when tightened for room.
4-8 TWBI 925 Soft 4/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  54 Ron Goltz (3) 56.5  R64 $10,000 $500 $5.50 $5.50
Awesome Sight 53.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 0-55.92 36.03 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Forced in onto another runner near the 800m. Bumped by another runner near the 500m.
2-10 GATT 860 Good 17/04/2015 0 - 65 (Race 5)  54 R Goltz (7) 56  R63 $12,000 $2,400 $4.60 $6 $5
Bagger Chance 57.5 1, Hi Hi 51 3, 0.30 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-49.19 32.62 In Running:  //7

Trial - 4 3.5L TWBI (Trial 5) Tuesday, June 23, 2015 (CL6) 925m S Palmer Good 0-56.46 1st-Time to Exceed

(2) 55 Stephanie Lacy (a3) R4607.   Out of Character (BLKS)
(7) (CHESTNUT M) Lion Heart (USA) - Character Builder (Woodman (USA)) Gail Harrison (Beaudesert) (25-2-3-2 $14,825)

Ms G E Harrison
Purple, White Braces, Pale Green Sleeves And Cap

Career:25-2-3-2 $14,825 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 17-2-2-2 Soft: 5-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-12 BDST 1100 Good 19/09/2014 F&M CL1 (Race 4)  SC +1.5kg  54 Terry Treichel (1) 54  R46 $10,000  $31 $41
My Bella Syn 58 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-04.69 35.16 In Running:  /6/8
2-12 WARW 1100 Good 11/10/2014 CLB (Race 2)  55 Brendon 

Newport
(2) 55 (53) R46 $8,000 $1,600 $15

White Rain 57 1, One Big Party 59 3, 1 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-03.98 0 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
3-11 LISM 1200 Good 20/10/2014 CL1 (Race 6)  54 J Taylor (6) 54  R42 $15,000 $1,425 $31 $31
Shipped On Out 57.5 1, Kolonga, 61, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-10.16 35.90 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Hampered and had to be steadied on jumping. Near 150m laid in and bumped another runner.
7-7 BDST 1400 Firm 1/11/2014 CLB (Race 4)  55 Luke Williams (3) 55  R49 $7,500  $4.60
Thomas's Train 59 1, 10.50 LEN, 1-22.87 36.00 In Running:  /5/7
S. Comments:Overraced in the early and middle stages.
12-13 LISM 1200 Soft 6/06/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Andrew Adkins (6) 54  R42 $8,000  $21 $21
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Sum It Up 54.5 1, 11.60 LEN, 1-13.49 37.84 In Running:  /13/13
S. Comments:Began awkwardly at the start.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
20/06/2015 GYMP CL3-SW (Race 3) 850M

3 - 7 (6) 60 7.8LEN Count Kawana
6 - 7 (4) 58 10.1LEN Onlines

14/06/2015 DALB 0-65 HCP (Race 2) 800M
7 - 10 (4) 55 3.3LEN Jeptoo
10 - 10 (9) 54 4.2LEN Miss Typin

7/06/2015 GATT 0 - 62 (Race 4) 860M
2 - 9 (5) 58 2.3LEN Jeptoo
7 - 9 (4) 58.5 5.1LEN Casual Connections

17/05/2015 KCOY 0-62 HCP (Race 1) 800M
2 - 11 (9) 54 0.8LEN Count Kawana
3 - 11 (10) 54.5 1LEN Jeptoo

17/04/2015 GATT 0 - 65 (Race 5) 860M
2 - 10 (7) 56 0.3LEN Lady Schiller
4 - 10 (2) 54 0.9LEN Jeptoo
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2 01:40PM ESK FRIENDLY GROCER/SCHWEPPES Maiden Plate  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4550 2nd: $1400 3rd: $700 4th: $350

(10) 58.5 Melody O'Brien 01.   Hello Harra 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Undoubtedly - Hello Hello (Prince Echo (IRE)) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (3-0-0-0 $810)

M W Park, Ms C Fogarty & D Milne
Green, Gold Stags

Career:3-0-0-0 $810 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

7-8 KILM 1200 Soft 17/05/2015 2UP MDN-SW (Race 2)   Craig Robertson (4) 58.5  $15,000 $270 $31 $71 $71
Yalu 54.5 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-12.95 36.24 In Running:  /4/5
10-12 GEES 1200 Synthetic 29/05/2015 2UP MDN-SW (Race 3)   Jason Lyon (6) 58.5  $15,000 $270 $101 $101
Valderrama 58.5 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-12.21 34.80 In Running:  /12/11
10-12 ECHA 1400 Good 15/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Craig Robertson (12) 58.5  $15,000 $270 $101 $101
Puerto Padre 56.5 1, 13.10 LEN, 1-26.81 36.48 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.

(17) 58.5 Kenji Yoshida 02.   McFadden (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Parameter - Bechannah (Celestial Dancer (IRE)) Peter Moncrieff (Gatton) (1-0-0-0 $0)

C W Gillespie
Red And Green Diamonds, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-7 IPSW 800 Heavy 3/05/2014 MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5kg  54 Kelvin Wharton (1) 59  R $13,000  $17 $17
Jayelem 54 1, 6 LEN, 0-48.16 34.18 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Slow into stride.

Trial - 3 6.4L DEAG (Trial 1) Tuesday, June 16, 2015 (CL4) 1200m N Lentini Heavy 1-14.76 1st-Victorveto (NZ)

(14) 58.5 Chris Maund 03.   Monte Agar (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Murtajill - Related Secrets (Secret Savings (USA)) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (10-0-0-1 $1,925)

P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray
Green, Gold Stags

Career:10-0-0-1 $1,925 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

9-10 CESS 900 Soft 17/06/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Mitchell Bell (2) 59  $15,000 $275 $21 $31 $31
Dream Habit 56.5 1, 8.70 LEN, 0-52.48 00.00 In Running:  //10
7-10 GOUL 1000 Good 23/09/2014 MDN (Race 1)  55 Scott Pollard (2) 55  $15,000 $275 $51 $101 $101
Layo Layo 59 1, 11.50 LEN, 0-57.20 33.65 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Bumped at the start
3-12 WARW 1100 Good 18/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   N Yamada (5) 58.5  $7,000 $700 $13
Grey Derby 58.5 1, Street Fashion, 55, 2, 0.8 LEN, 4.3 LEN, 1-04.72 00.00 In Running:  /4/4
5-10 WARW 1100 Good 16/05/2015 MDN (Race 1)  55 Norifumi 

Yamada
(10) 55  R $7,000  $4

Ole Pablo 57.5 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-04.70 00.00 In Running:  //
8-12 GAYN 1000 Firm 6/06/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC 1.5kg  55 Leeanne McCoy (4) 55  R $7,000  $3.80
Craiglea Shuffle 52 1, 12.80 LEN, 0-56.27 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:checked at the start

(3) 58 Stephanie Lacy (a3)04.   Canaden 
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Canny Lad - Golden Whistler (Catbird) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (13-0-2-1 $5,750)

P D & P M Gray ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $500
Green, Gold Stags

Career:13-0-2-1 $5,750 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-2-1 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 5-0-1-1

2-9 MWBH 1200 Good 25/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Stephanie Lacy (3) 58.5 (54.5) $6,000 $1,000 $7
Interim Approval 57 1, Les Remarquables 53 3, 0.30 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-11.44 37.05 In Running:  //
6-10 BDST 1050 Good 8/05/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Brooke 

Ainsworth
(2) 57 (54) $16,000  $31 $41

Khaleesi 55 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-02.77 35.37 In Running:  /5/6
3-9 ESK 1200 Good 16/05/2015 MDN (Race 3)  55 Stephanie Lacy (2) 56.5 (52.5) R $7,000 $700 ($500),  $3.20
Deep Crossing 59 1, Shoulda to Shoulda, 58, 2, 3.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-11.48 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:tightened by another runner near 900 metres and made contact with the running rail. A post race Vet examinationrevealed superficial cuts to 
the off-side hock
6-12 NNGO 1200 Good 30/05/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 2kg  55 Stephanie Lacy (9) 57 (54) R $7,000  $4.60
Flinders Luck 53 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-10.63 00.00 In Running:  //
5-11 CSNO 1200 Soft 23/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Stephanie Lacy (8) 59  $15,000 $425 $21 $21
Asti Chops 59 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-12.30 36.86 In Running:  /4/4

(1) 58 Sean Palmer (a3)05.   He's Easy Going 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN G) Easy Rocking - Palestine Blaz (Blazing Saddles) Bevan Johnson (Miles) (0-0-0-0 )

W P Ludwig
White, Red Armbands And Cap
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Match Ups:
27/06/2015 WARW BM 60 HCP (Race 3)  SC 1.5kg 1,200M

4 - 12 (2) 56.5 3.7LEN Hi Hi
9 - 12 (6) 55 6.4LEN Teretina

20/06/2015 ROMA BM 55 HCP (Race 5) 1,640M
2 - 7 (1) 56 7LEN Sialia Magic
5 - 7 (5) 61 10.9LEN Lucks In

20/06/2015 GYMP BM 70 HCP (Race 5) 1,470M
7 - 9 (8) 55 14.1LEN Balinese Boy
8 - 9 (1) 55 16.4LEN Celtic Dragon

8/06/2015 BLNA BM55 (Race 7) 1,400M
6 - 11 (6) 54.5 1.7LEN Valentine Girl
11 - 11 (10) 54 15.8LEN Moringas Mo Jo

25/04/2015 WOND BM 55 HCP (Race 5) 1,465M
3 - 10 (5) 58 2.5LEN Western Maizcay
7 - 10 (8) 56 6LEN Celtic Dragon

11/04/2015 GYMP BM 55 HCP (Race 5) 1,600M
1 - 11 (5) 55  Celtic Dragon
3 - 11 (9) 60 2.3LEN Balinese Boy

How To Read Your Form Guide

13. Regimental Gal (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

Line 1: Cloth Number, Horse Name, Barrier, weight, Jockey
Line 2: QTIS Horse, Horse Age, Colour, Sex, Sire, Dam, Trainer, Career Record
Line 3: Owner Details
Line 4: Colours
Line 5-6: Career Summary
Line 7-17: Last 5 starts for TAB and last 3 starts + latest win for Non Tab. Each start consists of two-three lines:

Line 1: Position-Total Runners, Track, Distance, Track Rating, Date, Class, Race Number, Weight Limit, Jockey, Barrier, Weight, Race Prizemoney, 
Winning Prizemoney, Opening Odds, Starting Odds
Line 2: Weight Carried, Position, Margins, Race Win Time, In Running: 1200m/800m/400m
Line 3: Stewards Comments

Copyright Information
The material in this Racebook is the intellectual property of Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright 
protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose 
whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.
The information published in this Racebook is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior 
written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer
Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling 
this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The 
information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on 
the basis of information contained on this website.
Please check with official TAB information lists.
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Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(16) 58 Emily Cass (a4)06.   Storm Anchor (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT C) Felix the Cat (USA) - Dinna Anchor (Red Anchor (NZ)) Ron Drysdale (Ipswich) (3-0-0-0 $225)

R J Drysdale & R G Drysdale
Royal Blue, White Checks

Career:3-0-0-0 $225 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

10-10 WARW 1100 Good 16/05/2015 MDN (Race 1)  55 Ms Samantha 
Polo

(4) 59 (56) R $7,000  $4.40

Ole Pablo 57.5 1, 15.30 LEN, 1-04.70 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Shifted in abruptly shortly after the start making contact with SOMERSET DAWN. Shifted in and away from another runner near the 900m.
11-12 NNGO 1000 Good 30/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Adam Best (9) 58  $7,400  $16
Marion Mary 53 1, 16.50 LEN, 0-59.28 00.00 In Running:  //
9-13 LISM 1300 Soft 6/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Robert Agnew (7) 59  $8,000 $225 $41 $41
Code Red 56 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-20.28 38.08 In Running:  /2/2

(6) 56.5 Hannah Phillips (a2)07.   Alofthym (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Al Maher - Rhythm Assured (Reassure (USA)) Bradley Hudson (Oakey) (14-0-0-0 $2,650)

B Hudson & Miss A Hudson
Royal Blue, Pink Diamonds, Pink Sleeves With Royal Blue Diamond Armbands, Pink Cap

Career:14-0-0-0 $2,650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-0 Soft: 6-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-10 ARMD 1300 Heavy 7/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Belinda Hodder (2) 57  $15,000 $425 $21 $31 $31
Big Sonny 59 1, 12.80 LEN, 1-22.64 39.94 In Running:  /5/8
4-9 P MQ 1500 Soft 21/04/2015 MDN (Race 3)  57.5 Andrew 

Adkins
(8) 57.5 (56) $15,000 $675 $21 $51

Metung Penny 58 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-33.51 39.21 In Running:  /9/8
11-12 TAR 1614 Good 28/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Andrew Adkins (9) 57 (55.5) $15,000  $31 $41
Allzin 58.5 1, 11.50 LEN, 1-41.61 37.57 In Running:  /11/12
7-14 BLNA 1300 Soft 15/05/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 3)   Pietro Romeo (4) 58  $15,000 $275 $31 $31
Promises 58 1, 6 LEN, 1-21.30 37.30 In Running:  /10/10
9-12 EIDS 1030 Good 13/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Danielle Daniel (6) 56.5 (54.5) $8,000  $9
Craiglea Wise 56.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-02.35 00.00 In Running:  //

(7) 56.5 Ms Brooke Ainsworth 
(a2)

08.   Chicks Dig Me 

(2) (BROWN OR BLACK G) Seidnazar - Star Cure (Mossman) Jan Pritchard (Beaudesert) (3-0-0-0 $0)

B P Kenny
Gold, Black Diamond Check And Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-10 IPSW 1025 Good 27/05/2015 2YC&G MDN (Race 3)  56 Paul 
Hammersley

(4) 58  R $20,000  $15 $21 $21

Perfect Dare 58 1, 4.80 LEN, 0-59.56 34.47 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin, then inconvenienced when crowded at the start.
6-8 TWBI 1000 Good 12/06/2015 2YC&G MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Brooke 

Ainsworth
(6) 57 (55) $14,000  $17 $51 $51

Rich Tradition 55.5 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-00.95 35.43 In Running:  /7/7
9-10 BDST 1200 Soft 20/06/2015 2Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Nathan Day (4) 55  R $10,000  $10 $13 $13
Elemental Boy 53 1, 9.90 LEN, 1-12.62 37.65 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Became unbalanced shortly after the start and shifted in and had to be steadied from heels.

(15) 56.5 Ms Danielle Daniel 
(a2)

09.   Lillian Eliza (BLKS)

(4) (BAY M) Break the Vault - Bouchon (NZ) (Naturalism (NZ)) Tony K Williams (Wondai) (11-0-0-1 $1,975)

G J Field, Mrs P J Field, J A Cross & Mrs S M Williams ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $500
Cerise, Black And White Striped Sleeves

Career:11-0-0-1 $1,975 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Good: 7-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

5-12 THAN 800 Good 18/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Rhiannon Payne (5) 56.5 (55) $7,000  $13
Mervyndave 56 1, 4.10 LEN, 0-45.84 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Contact with another runner at the start.
4-12 BURR 1200 Good 9/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Danielle Daniel (8) 56.5 (54.5) $8,500 $425 $9
Take No Notice 58.5 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-11.40 00.00 In Running:  //
6-10 THAN 1075 Good 23/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Danielle Daniel (9) 56.5 (54.5) $7,000  $9
Savannahzees 54.5 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-01.90 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
5-12 EIDS 1030 Good 13/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Melissa Cox (12) 56.5 (53.5) $8,000  $12
Craiglea Wise 56.5 1, 0.80 LEN, 1-02.35 00.00 In Running:  //
11-12 KCOY 1200 Soft 25/06/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 2kg  54 Jason Missen (12) 54  R $12,000  $26 $31
Trade Marker 59 1, 8.40 LEN, 1-13.28 37.35 In Running:  /6/6
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(6) 55.5  R4915.  (Em) Razandies Jester 
(3) (BAY G) Seidnazar - Fiordland (NZ) (Stylish Century) Gregory Minns (Ipswich) (15-1-0-4 $23,700)

W D Butler, D J Gronow, T J Robertson, D G Jones, R E Grosskreutz, T E Cook, M L 
Horn, I J Butler, Ms A L Wright & Mrs H M Wright

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,100

Grey, Purple Maltese Cross, Grey Cap

Career:15-1-0-4 $23,700 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-0-4 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-9 TOWN 1200 Good 15/11/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Andrew Spinks (2) 54  R54 $13,000  $21 $21
In His Element 56.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-10.20 34.87 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Near 900 metres when over-racing had to be restrained from heels and shifted out, resulting in CYCLONE KAN, which was following, having to 
be restrained, shifted out and bumped RANGILA, which in turn shifted out and made contact with CRAIGLEA IVY, which also was over-racing and had to be 
checked.
3-7 MKAY 1200 Good 23/11/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 Masayuki Abe (7) 54  R54 $10,000 $1,000 ($1,200),  $15 $17
Cyclone Kan 59 1, Vicious Chick, 51, 2, 6 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-09.67 34.69 In Running:  /2/3
11-13 ROCK 1400 Good 18/12/2014 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Adrian Coome (11) 56.5  R54 $13,000  $13 $15
Zarada Angel 57 1, 19.40 LEN, 1-22.11 34.75 In Running:  /1/2
9-12 MKAY 1300 Good 10/01/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Matthew Powell (3) 54.5  R52 $7,500  $4
Miss Snipster 54 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-17.23 36.16 In Running:  //
11-11 IPSW 800 Soft 19/06/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  54 James Orman (8) 55.5  R51 $16,000  $31 $31
Khaleesi 57 1, 9.40 LEN, 0-45.83 32.18 In Running:  //8

(9) 55  R4816.  (Em) Queen's Legend (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Churchill Downs - Seaorama (Umatilla (NZ)) John Byrne (Oakey) (39-1-2-3 $20,025)

D A Cartwright, Ms K M Pattison, D A Blair, T C Greene, Mrs R A Clark, D J Cartwright, 
A P Huntley, S R Cartwright & D P Lougheed
Blue, White Band, Armbands And Cap

Career:39-1-2-3 $20,025 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 25-1-1-0 Soft: 11-0-1-3 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1

12-14 DALB 800 Soft 16/01/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  SC + 3kg  54 Rhiannon Payne (3) 54 (51) R47 $16,000  $101 $101
Bimbiarra 59 1, 9.30 LEN, 0-46.08 33.38 In Running:  //14
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
6-8 KCOY 1200 Soft 26/02/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Cassandra 

Schmidt
(2) 54  R47 $12,000  $31 $41

Magazine Miss 55.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-12.74 37.14 In Running:  /7/7
10-10 DALB 1000 Good 25/04/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC +1kgkg  54 Melody O'Brien (3) 54  R47 $10,000  $21 $26
River Georgia 53.5 1, 9.30 LEN, 0-58.09 34.35 In Running:  /9/9
7-14 DALB 1400 Good 14/06/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(2) 54  R47 $16,000  $51 $51

Worth the Wait 57 1, 7 LEN, 1-23.68 36.20 In Running:  /5/6
3-6 KCOY 1500 Soft 25/06/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(6) 54  R47 $12,000 $1,200 $26 $26

Tazi Arazi 51 1, Credit Only, 55, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-34.04 37.65 In Running:  /5/5

(3) 55  R4817.  (Em) Casa Ciello (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Show a Heart - Shady Affair (Danehill (USA)) Ben Mason (Sunshine Coast) (21-1-0-6 $17,100)

I R McCauley & Mrs D E McCauley ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
McCauley Tartan, Black Sleeves, Emerald Green Cap, Red Pom Pom

Career:21-1-0-6 $17,100 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-0-4 Soft: 6-0-0-2 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1

6-8 SCST 1300 Soft 19/12/2014 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +.5kg  54 Geoffrey Goold (2) 54  R52 $16,000  $31 $21
Three Beers Please 58 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-19.66 35.07 In Running:  /6/6
11-12 KCOY 1500 Soft 2/01/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 4)  54 Kelvin Wharton (10) 54  R51 $10,000  $15 $15
Sippin'bundy 57 1, 11.70 LEN, 1-33.36 37.22 In Running:  /2/4
S. Comments:Initially slow to begin and then hampered shortly after the start. Rider K. Wharton reported at scale that, in his opinion, the mare failed to run 
out the 1500m distance.
3-8 ESK 1200 Good 16/05/2015 0-55 HCP (Race 2)  55 Melody O'Brien (5) 55  R49 $7,000 $700 $12
Nador 59 1, Miss Typin, 54, 2, 0.8 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-11.47 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:slow to begin
7-12 SCST 1400 Good 31/05/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC 2.5kg  54 Geoffrey Goold (4) 54  R49 $16,000  $26 $26
Three Rondavels (NZ) 59 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-24.29 39.52 In Running:  /4/4
3-8 GYMP 1470 Good 20/06/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 J P Missen (8) 55.5  R48 $7,000 $700 $6
Nik Nik 54.5 1, Astralin, 55.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-35.05 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Blundered on jumping and lost considerable ground.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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(9) 56.5 Melissa Cox (a3)10.   Make Haay 
(6) (BROWN M) Haayil - Make Way (Royal Academy (USA)) John Sutton (Nobby) (24-0-2-1 $4,400)

J W Sutton
Orange, Green Diamonds, Brown Sleeves, Orange Cap

Career:24-0-2-1 $4,400 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Good: 16-0-2-0 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

10-12 ESK 1460 Good 20/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Shenny Chan (9) 56.5 (53.5) $7,000  $9
Grace Ace 56.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-29.15 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Reared as the start was affected and lost considerable ground.
3-11 BELL 1300 Firm 3/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   C Eaton (2) 56.5  $7,000 $700 $31
Chance to Dream 58.5 1, Allez Charlie, 58.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-18.81 0 In Running:  //
8-9 TWBA 1625 Good 10/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 6)   Cecily Eaton (6) 55.5  $14,000  $31 $61 $101
Sweet Cracker 54.5 1, 12.40 LEN, 1-43.30 37.04 In Running:  /2/5
9-10 TWBA 1210 Good 16/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Tiffani Brooker (7) 55.5 (52.5) $14,000  $31 $51 $51
Bay Enzo 56 1, 15 LEN, 1-14.33 36.77 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Tightened for room on jumping away.
9-9 GATT 1100 Good 7/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(4) 55.5 (52.5) $12,000  $31 $41

Bletchy Boy 56 1, 12.50 LEN, 1-08.53 34.53 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and made contact with another runner.

(5) 56.5 Gary Geran 11.   Pink Chaperone (NZ) 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) High Chaparral (IRE) - Lady Fashion (NZ) (Stravinsky (USA)) Lyn Paton (Ipswich) (14-0-1-3 $12,045)

L K Paton & S J Tabke
Yellow, Blue Star, Sleeves And Cap

Career:14-0-1-3 $12,045 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-1-2 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

3-9 DOOM 1650 Good 5/12/2014 MDN (Race 2)  SC +3.5kg  54 Jason Taylor (4) 57  R $20,000 $2,000 $4.20 $4.40
Danish Hombre 56 1, One Lucky Sheila, 53.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-41.61 36.08 In Running:  /7/6
4-9 SCST 1600 Soft 14/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Jason Taylor (5) 55.5  $16,000 $800 $5 $6 $6
Olympic Queen 55.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-39.48 37.56 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner leaving the 100m.
4-9 TWBA 1625 Good 20/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 7)   Jason Hoopert (7) 55.5  $14,000 $700 $2.20 $2.90 $2.80F
Flying Lucky 56.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-44.19 38.85 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Laid in during the middle stages of the event and proved difficult to ride.
4-9 TWBA 1625 Good 10/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 6)   Skye Bogenhuber (4) 55.5  $14,000 $700 $4 $3.30 $3.30
Sweet Cracker 54.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-43.30 37.04 In Running:  /9/4
S. Comments:Sprawled as the gates opened and as a result lost considerable ground. Laid in over the concluding stages.
12-12 KCOY 1200 Soft 25/06/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 2kg  54 Pietro Romeo (8) 55.5  R $12,000  $15 $15
Trade Marker 59 1, 18.70 LEN, 1-13.28 37.35 In Running:  /11/12

(12) 54.5 Ms Amy Van Der 
Sanden (a2)

12.   Red Comanda (BLKS)

(2) (CHESTNUT F) Henny Hughes (USA) - Chi Comanda (Commands) Graham Pollock (Sunshine Coast) (1-0-0-0 $0)

Mrs P T Lovell, B M Mannion, Miss T L R Hale, M W P Hutchinson, N F Twyford, K J Gray, 
Mrs J E Porter, G W Bosse, J P Webber, N W Fisher & J C Smith
Blue, White Diagonal Stripes And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-7 KCOY 1200 Soft 13/06/2015 2YF MDN (Race 6)  57 Ms Amy Van Der 
Sanden

(7) 58 (55) R $15,000  $8

French Concession 58 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-12.55 36.15 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin. When overracing near the 800m shifted out forcing another runner wider on the track and as a result raced wide for the 
remainder of the event.

(11) 58.5  13.  (Em) Casla 
(5) (BAY G) Rock of Cashel (IRE) - Oxford Lady (Langfuhr (CAN)) Ross Howard (Beaudesert) (4-0-0-0 $500)

R G Howard & Mrs J A Howard
White, Green Cross and Armbands, White Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-10 WARW 800 Good 18/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Melody O'Brien (7) 58.5  $7,000  $11
Natural Sign 58.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 0-45.87 00.00 In Running:  //1
7-10 BDST 1050 Good 8/05/2015 4UP MDN-SW (Race 3)   Sheree Drake (10) 57.5  $16,000  $26 $41 $41
Destiva 57.5 1, 11.60 LEN, 1-02.20 34.97 In Running:  /9/9
10-11 MWBH 1200 Good 31/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Sheree Drake (8) 59  $15,000 $275 $41 $41
Superfast Saki 59 1, 14.50 LEN, 1-12.30 36.20 In Running:  /8/9
8-13 LISM 1300 Soft 6/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Allan Chau (3) 59  $8,000 $225 $31 $31
Code Red 56 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-20.28 38.08 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Restrained when crowded for room near the 1200m.

(13) 58.5  14.  (Em) Master Kwila 
(7) (BROWN G) Mister Kwila - Run Misty (Blue Run) Shayne Golinski (Beaudesert) (19-0-0-1 $700)

S W Golinski
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Career:49-5-6-6 $65,400 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Good: 33-3-4-3 Soft: 14-2-1-3 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1

6-6 CHAR 1400 Good 16/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  56 Sean Palmer (6) 56 (53) R57 $8,000  $5
Greenbow 58 1, 15.20 LEN, 1-27.15 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner at the start and raced wide for the majority of the event.
7-10 ROMA 1640 Good 23/05/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  56 Shane Egan (4) 58  R55 $8,000  $10
Blue Jest 60.5 1, 9.10 LEN, 1-42.83 00.00 In Running:  1/1/2
5-9 INJU 1400 Good 6/06/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  56 Mrs Cheryl 

Rogers
(7) 56  R53 $8,000  $10

Thunda Cookie 6 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-27.99 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
4-8 CHAR 1200 Good 13/06/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 4)  56 Brooke 

Richardson
(6) 56.5  R51 $7,000 $350 $7

King Brown 55 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-09.45 00.00 In Running:  //
2-7 ROMA 1640 Good 20/06/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  56 Brooke 

Richardson
(1) 56  R51 $10,000 $2,000 $5

Oggie 58.5 1, Lake Victoria 56 3, 7 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-43.21 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Hung in during the middle stages.

(10) 55 Stephanie Lacy (a3) R5112.   Teretina 
(4) (BROWN M) Testa Rossa - Saint Nichole (USA) (Saint Ballado (CAN)) Gail Harrison (Beaudesert) (17-1-2-1 $21,900)

Ms G Harrison, K Sawyers, G Alterator & Mrs J Alterator
Orange, Blue Maltese Cross

Career:17-1-2-1 $21,900 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 11-1-1-1 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-12 BDST 1200 Good 25/04/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC +2kgkg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (12) 55.5 (53.5) R $16,000 $10,400 $8 $7
Zany Lass 55.5 2, Brilliant Sunset, 57, 3, 0.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  36.90 In Running:  /2/1
14-14 BDST 1400 Good 8/05/2015 CL1 (Race 9)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (1) 54 (52) R55 $16,000  $21 $21
Sambuca Shot 56 1, 19.10 LEN, 1-23.42 36.05 In Running:  /2/5
6-10 BDST 1200 Good 24/05/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC 2kg  54 Nathan Day (9) 54  R54 $10,000  $10 $13
Canny Excel 55.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-11.62 36.29 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event
10-14 LISM 1300 Soft 6/06/2015 BM50 (Race 5)  54 Andrew Adkins (14) 55.5 (54) R47 $8,000 $225 $15 $15
Indigo Jade 55.5 1, 11.80 LEN, 1-19.21 36.76 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Raced wide during the middle stages.
9-12 WARW 1200 Good 27/06/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 3)  SC 1.5kg  55 Lyall Appo (6) 55  R52 $7,000  $16
Steel to the Heel 58.5 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-11.48 00.00 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:Taken wider by another runner in the middle stages.

(14) 56 Melissa Cox (a3) R4913.  (Em) Western Maizcay (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Southwestern Heat (USA) - Our Stolen Maizcay (Our Maizcay) Tony K Williams (Wondai) (21-3-1-1 $21,500)

G J Field & Mrs P J Field ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500
White, Red Diamonds And Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:21-3-1-1 $21,500 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 17-2-1-1 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1

6-9 THAN 1300 Good 18/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Rhiannon Payne (5) 60 (58.5) R54 $7,000  $4.80
Cherishthethought 58 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-17.25 00.00 In Running:  //
3-10 WOND 1465 Good 25/04/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  55 Alannah Badger (5) 58  R53 $7,500 $750 $4.40
Fomalstar 54.5 1, Foregone, 58.5, 2, 2.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-35.21 00.00 In Running:  //
9-10 BURR 1600 Good 9/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 7)  55 Jason Missen (1) 58  R53 $8,000  $4F
Red Beretta 59 1, 20.60 LEN, 1-49.05 00.00 In Running:  //
8-9 EIDS 1200 Good 13/06/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  55 Ms Danielle 

Daniel
(6) 55 (53) R51 $8,000  $13

Le Max 56 1, 11 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
9-10 KCOY 1200 Soft 25/06/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 5)  54 Jason Missen (1) 54  R49 $12,000  $61 $101
Earlstoun Ruler 52 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-12.59 37.31 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:Jockey J. Missen dropped his whip near the 200m.

(16) 56  R4914.  (Em) Moringas Mo Jo 
(5) (BROWN G) Tanabota - Mandy's Charm (Some Charm) Duncan Wilson (Sunshine Coast) (21-1-1-3 $13,700)

Canny Breeders & Racers Syn (Mgr: Mrs J Wilson)
Navy Blue, Orange Diamonds On Armband, White Cap With Orange Diamonds

Career:21-1-1-3 $13,700 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-1 Soft: 6-0-1-0 Heavy: 8-1-0-2 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-9 MWBH 1010 Soft 1/06/2014 BM50 (Race 3)  54 Cassandra 
Schmidt

(8) 56.5  R45 $15,000 $275 $21 $21

A Grade Student 61 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-01.12 36.61 In Running:  /9/8
4-9 SCST 1400 Soft 7/06/2014 CL1 (Race 2)  SC +2.5kg  54 Andrew Spinks (5) 54  R52 $10,000 $500 $10 $12
Coruba Queen 55.5 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-27.53 38.26 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-9 BBRG 1090 Soft 2/05/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Alannah Badger (2) 56.5  R52 $7,000  $7
Worth the Time 56.5 1, 12.90 LEN, 1-05.63 00.00 In Running:  //
11-11 BLNA 1400 Soft 8/06/2015 BM55 (Race 7)  54 Luke Rolls (10) 54  R42 $15,000  $21 $21
Legendary Luke 58 1, 15.80 LEN, 1-28.10 38.40 In Running:  /2/2
8-8 SCST 1600 Heavy 13/06/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC 1.5kg  54 Samuel Payne (7) 54 (53.5) R50 $16,000  $17 $21
See Cruise (NZ) 54 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-43.01 39.84 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Improved onto heels and had to be restrained leaving the 1000m.Forced to steady and shift wider near the 450m.
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Mauve, White Stars And Cap

Career:19-0-0-1 $700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-0-0-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 4-0-0-1

3-7 ESK 1200 Good 5/07/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   D M Green (5) 58.5  $5,000 $500 $4.50
Soul Powered 55.5 1, French Warrior, 54.5, 2, 2.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-12.03 0 In Running:  //
10-12 WARW 1200 Good 19/07/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jess Greacen (2) 58.5 (55.5) $6,000  $9
Lady Horsepower 54.5 1, 13.80 LEN, 1-13.24 0 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin and lost ground. Near 900m overraced with its head in the air until near the 800m.
10-12 BDST 1100 Good 29/07/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Nozi Tomizawa (6) 57.5  $10,000  $26 $31
Secret Process 55 1, 12.60 LEN, 1-04.17 35.28 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Stood flat-footed at the start and lost considerable ground. Must obtain 2 further barrier certificates prior to being permitted to start again.
7-12 NNGO 1000 Good 30/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Anthony Merritt (2) 58.5  $7,400  $17
Marion Mary 53 1, 2.90 LEN, 0-59.28 00.00 In Running:  //
11-12 BDST 1200 Soft 20/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ben Cornell (4) 57.5  $10,000  $26 $31
Big Green Pony 55.5 1, 16.40 LEN, 1-13.04 38.43 In Running:  /10/12
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(4) 58  15.  (Em) Tear Us Apart 
(3) (BAY G) Red Element - Love Kylie (Rhythm (USA)) Ben Ahrens (Beaudesert) (5-0-0-0 $275)

Epsom Lodge (Mgr: M R Ahrens)
Maroon, Grey Epaulettes

Career:5-0-0-0 $275 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

10-10 BDST 1050 Good 25/04/2014 2Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ryan Wiggins (10) 57  $10,000  $13 $21
I'm Chillin' 55 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-01.91 35.12 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Rider reported that he placed the horse under pressure after beginning well in an attempt to take up a forward position, however the colt was 
unable to muster the necessary speed which resulted in him racing further back than anticipated. He added that leaving the 600m he attempted to improve to 
the outside of other runners but was forced to make the home turn extremely wide.
6-8 KCOY 1200 Good 31/10/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Luke Williams (6) 57  $12,000  $8 $9
Gohardasun 57 1, 9.30 LEN, 1-10.96 36.08 In Running:  /4/7
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the race.
8-9 BDST 1400 Good 20/11/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Luke Williams (4) 57  $12,000  $13 $21 $21
Savannah Dream 55 1, 10.90 LEN, 1-23.21 36.44 In Running:  /6/4
S. Comments:Shifted out to avoid another runner shortly after the start. Raced wide for the majority of the event.
8-12 MWBH 1530 Soft 12/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Luke Williams (10) 57.5  $15,000 $275 $26 $26
Shovels 57 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-35.75 38.75 In Running:  /12/12
8-14 IPSW 1100 Soft 19/06/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Ryan Wiggins (14) 57  $16,000  $26 $31
Mankini Love 57 1, 3 LEN, 1-05.58 35.71 In Running:  /12/10

(2) 58.5  16.  (Em) Burning Pain (BLKS)
(4) (BLACK G) Primus - Stitch (Brief Truce (USA)) John Thomas (Toowoomba) (12-0-1-0 $2,600)

J W Thomas, M A King, Mrs D E Dellar, J S Thomas, Mrs J A Lane, Mrs E A Cathro & K R 
Cathro
Green, Cerise Quarters

Career:12-0-1-0 $2,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-0-0 Soft: 4-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0

10-11 TWBA 1200 Good 18/10/2014 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Norifumi Yamada (3) 57.5  $14,000  $21 $26
Dr Lewicki 53.5 1, 14.80 LEN, 1-15.90 37.07 In Running:  /4/1
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground.
7-10 KCOY 1200 Good 31/10/2014 MDN (Race 4)  SC +3kg  54 Terry Treichel (4) 56  R $12,000  $7 $5.50 $6
Joyous Harmony 55 1, 5 LEN, 1-11.46 36.31 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Forced to steady rounding the home turn to avoid heels and was unable to obtain clear running until inside the 100m.
6-10 GATT 860 Good 15/05/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Andrew Spinks (9) 55  R $16,000  $9 $10
Coley 59 1, 8 LEN, 0-50.65 34.06 In Running:  //6
9-10 TWBA 1300 Good 30/05/2015 MDN (Race 6)  54 Noriyuki Nishio (6) 54 (52) $14,000  $31 $18 $18
Treasures Secret 57.5 1, 13.30 LEN, 1-21.58 38.02 In Running:  /2/3
10-12 KCOY 1200 Soft 25/06/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 2kg  54 Andrew Spinks (10) 54  R $12,000  $17 $17
Trade Marker 59 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-13.28 37.35 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Shifted in and bumped heavily with another runner near the 1000m. Raced 3 wide without cover throughout.

(8) 58.5  17.  (Em) Flower of Youth 
(4) (BROWN G) Dane Shadow - Xaarbarella (Xaar (GB)) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (5-0-0-0 $925)

P D & Mrs P M Gray
Green, Gold Stags

Career:5-0-0-0 $925 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

9-9 K GR 1200 Good 15/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Shaun Guymer (2) 59  $22,000 $375 $51 $21 $31
Final Decision 57.5 1, 20.50 LEN, 1-11.04 34.16 In Running:  /8/9
8-10 NOWR 1200 Good 31/12/2014 CGE MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Kayla McEwen (7) 59  $15,000 $275 $51 $41 $41
Te Rux 57.5 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-09.76 35.08 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Knuckled over on jumping resulting in rider becoming unbalanced. Hampered shortly after the start.
7-12 GATT 1100 Good 21/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Michael Palmer (8) 57.5  $12,000  $51 $51
Istimewa 55 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-05.19 35.13 In Running:  /9/9
12-13 LISM 1300 Soft 6/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Chris Maund (12) 59  $8,000  $10 $10
Code Red 56 1, 12.50 LEN, 1-20.28 38.08 In Running:  /3/5
6-11 CSNO 1200 Soft 23/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Chris Maund (5) 59  $15,000 $275 $31 $31
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6-11 BLNA 1400 Soft 8/06/2015 BM55 (Race 7)  54 Ms Brooke 
Ainsworth

(6) 54.5  R50 $15,000 $275 $7 $7

Legendary Luke 58 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-28.10 38.40 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Overraced in the middle stages.
3-7 BDST 1300 Soft 20/06/2015 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Ms Brooke 

Ainsworth
(1) 57 (55) R55 $10,000 $1,000 $5 $5.50

Choc Mountain 57 1, Landale, 59, 2, 2.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-18.30 37.81 In Running:  /3/3

(13) 56.5 Bruce Powell R5008.   Hitman Harry (BLKS)
(7) (CHESTNUT G) Intergaze - Queen Bodicea (Brocco (USA)) Quinton Kearney (Deagon) (37-2-6-2 $32,090)

J E Lynch
Black, White Diamond, Collar, Cuffs And Cap

Career:37-2-6-2 $32,090 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 26-2-3-1 Soft: 5-0-1-0 Heavy: 5-0-2-1 First-up: 7-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-8 IPSW 1350 Good 24/12/2014 CG&E CL3-SW (Race 5)   Bruce Powell (6) 57.5  R51 $20,000  $21 $41
Bodega Negra 55.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-19.91 35.29 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Slipped over whilst being saddled, inspected by the veterinary surgeon and cleared to start. A further precautionary examination was 
performed on arrival at the barriers. Raced wide throughout.
7-11 SCST 1400 Good 11/01/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Julien Kokotajlo (2) 54  R51 $16,000  $21 $26
Get On Down 55 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-23.69 36.24 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly, made heavy contact with its outside barrier gate and lost ground.
6-13 GCST 1200 Good 7/02/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Beau Appo (3) 54 (52.5) R51 $16,000  $51 $51
Wobbly Boots 55.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-11.00 34.26 In Running:  /10/11
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Near 800m improved onto heels and had to be steadied.
7-12 NNGO 1200 Firm 14/02/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 3)  55 Anthony Merritt (9) 57  R51 $7,000  $13
Sweet And Savage 57 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-11.28 0 In Running:  //
9-9 DOOM 1200 Soft 24/06/2015 CG&E CL3-SW (Race 7)   Anthony Merritt (8) 57.5  R50 $20,000  $51 $71
Chilwero 57.5 1, 12.90 LEN, 1-12.34 34.99 In Running:  /9/9

(15) 56 Alannah Badger R5309.   Mafia Princess 
(5) (BAY M) Hidden Dragon - Eureka Blues (Raise a Stanza (USA)) Peter Fleming (Gympie) (46-4-1-5 $138,250)

L D Wanless & Mrs L Wanless ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $46,000
Gold, Green Star, Stars On Sleeves, Gold Cap, Green Star

Career:46-4-1-5 $138,250 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 31-1-1-4 Soft: 10-3-0-1 Heavy: 3-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-7 SCST 1000 Heavy 22/03/2015 CL4 (Race 3)  54 Alex Hearn (5) 54  R55 $16,000  $41 $51
Divine Service 55.5 1, 10.80 LEN, 0-59.27 35.27 In Running:  /4/7
8-11 MONT 1000 Good 28/03/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 2)  55 Shaun Bayliss (6) 57  R55 $8,200  $9
Zayna 56 1, 7.80 LEN, 0-57.76 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Crowded for room on jumping away.
6-8 NNGO 1000 Good 4/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  55 Pietro Romeo (1) 55  R53 $7,000  $10
Captain Clayton 57 1, 5.60 LEN, 0-57.86 00.00 In Running:  //
3-10 WOND 1100 Good 25/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  55 A Badger (10) 55  R52 $7,500 $750 $11
Shoctonic 55 1, Flight Command, 57.5, 2, 1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-07.11 00.00 In Running:  //
7-9 ROMA 1200 Good 20/06/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  56 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(6) 56  R54 $10,000  $6

Platters 55.5 1, 5.30 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.

(4) 55 Ms Danielle Daniel (a2) 
R51

10.   Celtic Dragon (BLKS)

(4) (BAY M) Hidden Dragon - Chipinga (Desert Prince (IRE)) Barry Gill (Gympie) (28-3-0-4 $22,650)

F J Brooks & Mrs E B H Brooks ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,000
Black, White Spots, Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:28-3-0-4 $22,650 Firm: 4-0-0-0 Good: 21-3-0-4 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0

11-12 KUMB 1200 Good 14/03/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  55 Alannah Badger (8) 55  R47 $7,000  $9
Magic of Love 56.5 1, 7.60 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
3-12 NNGO 1200 Good 4/04/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 H D Daniel (2) 55 (53) R46 $7,000 $700 $8.50
Prince of Peace 58 1, Beyond the Storm (NZ), 58, 2, 2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-10.64 00.00 In Running:  //
1-11 GYMP 1600 Good 11/04/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  55 Ms Danielle 

Daniel
(5) 55 (53.5) R46 $10,300 $6,800 $7.50

Dayuan 54.5 2, Balinese Boy, 56, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:After passing the 600 metre mark raced wide when making ground
7-10 WOND 1465 Good 25/04/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  55 Robert Faehr (8) 56  R53 $7,500  $3.50
Fomalstar 54.5 1, 6 LEN, 1-35.21 00.00 In Running:  //
8-9 GYMP 1470 Good 20/06/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 5)  55 Ms Danielle 

Daniel
(1) 55 (53) R52 $10,000  $6.50

Unique Fuse 60.5 1, 16.40 LEN, 1-32.07 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(7) 55 Sean Palmer (a3) R5111.   Sialia Magic 
(6) (BAY M) Magic Albert - Bluebird Hill (Danehill (USA)) Bevan Johnson (Miles) (49-5-6-6 $65,400)

Ms M D Graham, B W Johnson & S M Hickey ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
White, Red Armbands, Red Cap
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Asti Chops 59 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-12.30 36.86 In Running:  /7/7

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
25/06/2015 KCOY MDN (Race 3)  SC 2kg 1,200M

10 - 12 (10) 54 7.4LEN Burning Pain
11 - 12 (12) 54 8.4LEN Lillian Eliza
12 - 12 (8) 55.5 18.7LEN Pink Chaperone (NZ)

23/06/2015 CSNO MDN-SW (Race 2) 1,200M
5 - 11 (8) 59 3.8LEN Canaden
6 - 11 (5) 59 5.2LEN Flower of Youth

13/06/2015 EIDS MDN-SW (Race 1) 1,030M
5 - 12 (12) 56.5 0.8LEN Lillian Eliza
9 - 12 (6) 56.5 5.3LEN Alofthym

6/06/2015 LISM MDN-SW (Race 4) 1,300M
8 - 13 (3) 59 6.1LEN Casla
9 - 13 (7) 59 10.6LEN Storm Anchor
12 - 13 (12) 59 12.5LEN Flower of Youth

30/05/2015 NNGO MDN-SW (Race 1) 1,000M
7 - 12 (2) 58.5 2.9LEN Master Kwila
11 - 12 (9) 58 16.5LEN Storm Anchor

16/05/2015 WARW MDN (Race 1) 1,100M
5 - 10 (10) 55 1.6LEN Monte Agar
10 - 10 (4) 59 15.3LEN Storm Anchor

10/01/2015 TWBA MDN-SW (Race 6) 1,625M
4 - 9 (4) 55.5 4.6LEN Pink Chaperone (NZ)
8 - 9 (6) 55.5 12.4LEN Make Haay
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(5) 58 Melody O'Brien R5304.   Star Thomas 
(4) (BAY G) Saint Thomas - Jasmine Garden (NZ) (Centaine) Jason Judge (Toowoomba) (22-3-2-1 $31,700)

J Judge & R Auld ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,600
Green, White Stripes, Gold Hooped Sleeves

Career:22-3-2-1 $31,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-3-2-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-1 First-up: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

6-9 TWBA 1625 Soft 21/06/2014 CL3 (Race 4)  SC +.5kg  54 Todd Banks (2) 54  R58 $15,000  $13 $26 $26
Tangara 52 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-45.27 38.19 In Running:  /9/8
11-12 IPSW 1700 Good 4/07/2014 0-62 HCP (Race 6)  54 Todd Banks (5) 56  R57 $10,000  $26 $26
Maginnis Magee 59 1, 9.70 LEN, 1-44.84 35.18 In Running:  12/12/10
8-10 TWBA 1625 Soft 19/07/2014 CL3 (Race 3)  SC +4.5kg  54 Todd Banks (9) 54  R55 $12,000  $31 $31
Roman Silver 57 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-43.68 38.33 In Running:  /10/7
4-9 TWBA 1210 Good 6/06/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  54 Brooke Stower (4) 55.5 (54) R54 $14,000 $700 $26 $51 $51
Try 'n' Catch Me 59 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-14.79 36.66 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Slow into stride.
5-7 DOOM 1350 Heavy 17/06/2015 CG&E CL3 (Race 7)  SC 2kg  54 Ruby Ride (2) 54 (51) R53 $20,000 $400 $41 $41
Neuschwanstein 59 1, 11.20 LEN, 1-24.76 37.40 In Running:  /7/7

(2) 57.5 Ian Coombes R5205.   Hi Hi 
(8) (BAY G) Free Flyer (IRE) - Diatome (Marwina) Mark Callaghan (Toowoomba) (93-4-6-11 $53,400)

Home of Winners Synd (Mgr: K W Silverside)
Orange, Silver Fleur De Lys, Black Sleeves, Silver Diamonds

Career:93-4-6-11 $53,400 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 75-4-4-7 Soft: 11-0-2-1 Heavy: 6-0-0-3 First-up: 7-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

7-11 TWBA 1050 Good 9/05/2015 0 - 70 (Race 2)  54 Tiffani Brooker (1) 54 (51) R56 $14,000  $17 $21
Ultimate Rush 52.5 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-03.27 35.93 In Running:  /10/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
11-12 GATT 1100 Good 15/05/2015 CGE0-65HCP (Race 7)  54 Tiffani Brooker (8) 54 (51) R55 $16,000  $17 $18
Mega D'oro 55 1, 8 LEN, 1-03.58 34.99 In Running:  /11/11
6-8 JAND 1200 Good 23/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  55.5 Naoki Ogura (5) 56 (53) R53 $7,000  $8
Le Max 57.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-11.20 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Was tightened for room between runners at the start resulting in the horse losing some ground. Travelled wide during the early stages of the 
event.
8-10 DALB 800 Good 14/06/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 2)  54 Sairyn Fawke (2) 54  R52 $16,000  $41 $31
Boot Shaker 57 1, 3.50 LEN, 0-46.28 33.60 In Running:  //10
S. Comments:Slow into stride.
4-12 WARW 1200 Good 27/06/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 3)  SC 1.5kg  55 Brooke Stower (2) 56.5  R52 $7,000 $350 $16
Steel to the Heel 58.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-11.48 00.00 In Running:  /6/7

(1) 57 Emily Cass (a4) R5106.   Caluroso (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN G) Encosta de Lago - Hot 'n' Breezy (Zephyr Zip (NZ)) Jai Phillips (Toowoomba) (11-1-1-1 $14,750)

D R Parker
Red, Black Stripes, Black Armbands, Black Cap With Red Star

Career:11-1-1-1 $14,750 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-1 Soft: 3-1-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

4-14 GRAF 1206 Good 16/02/2015 BM55 (Race 9)  54 Ben Looker (3) 56.5  R50 $15,000 $675 $9 $10
Clemmensen 59 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-10.25 35.17 In Running:  /9/9
7-7 P MQ 1000 Soft 21/04/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Ms Gabrielle 

Coleman
(3) 55.5 (54) R50 $15,000 $275 $13 $13

Dominant Choice 55.5 1, 7 LEN, 1-00.49 35.53 In Running:  /5/6
8-11 GRAF 1420 Heavy 4/05/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Glen Colless (3) 57.5  R48 $15,000 $275 $7 $7
Skipper (NZ) 57 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-27.39 37.02 In Running:  /6/5
12-14 TAR 1250 Heavy 25/05/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Ms Priscilla 

Schmidt
(3) 54  R46 $15,000  $17 $17

Money Ad 56 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-17.41 38.15 In Running:  /8/7
8-10 GRAF 1425 Good 13/06/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Marlon Dolendo (7) 55  R44 $8,000 $225 $13 $6.50
Embrace 56.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-26.70 34.80 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Overraced approaching and rounding the first turn.

(11) 57 Ms Brooke Ainsworth 
(a2) R55

07.   Valentine Girl (BLKS)

(6) (BAY M) Break the Vault - Fairweather (Hurricane Sky) Ted Ainsworth (Beaudesert) (47-3-12-5 $70,175)

Mrs D J Ainsworth ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,000
Pink, White Quarters, Grey Sleeves

Career:47-3-12-5 $70,175 Firm: 2-0-2-0 Good: 32-2-9-3 Soft: 9-0-0-2 Heavy: 4-1-1-0 First-up: 7-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-9 ESK 1750 Good 20/12/2014 0-60 HCP (Race 5)  55 Ms Brooke 
Ainsworth

(2) 56.5 (54.5) R57 $7,000 $1,400 $4.80

Royaltown Road 57 1, Cuban 56.5 3, 3.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-46.34 0 In Running:  //
4-9 GCST 1200 Good 16/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 8)   Rikki Jamieson (1) 57  R57 $16,000 $800 $51 $61
PROFILER 57.5 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-10.73 33.97 In Running:  /3/3
10-12 GCST 1200 Good 30/05/2015 CL4 (Race 8)  54 Ms Brooke 

Ainsworth
(4) 54 (52) R57 $16,000  $17 $18

Headwater Country 56 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-10.31 34.67 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Bumped approaching the 1000m.
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3 02:30PM ESK DISTRICT CO-OP Class 1 Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4550 2nd: $1400 3rd: $700 4th: $350

(3) 58 Faith Elliott (a2) R5201.   Astralin (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN M) Stratum - Analign (NZ) (Align) Barry Gill (Gympie) (25-1-7-3 $32,050)

B C Gill ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,500
Black, White Spots, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:25-1-7-3 $32,050 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Good: 20-1-6-2 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-3-1

9-9 SCST 1600 Good 13/09/2014 CL1 (Race 1)  SC +3kg  54 Ruby Ride (6) 54 (52.5) R54 $10,000  $17 $21
Vintage Bon 57 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-37.95 37.23 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide throughout.
8-12 SCST 1200 Good 18/04/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +1.5kg  54 Beau Appo (10) 54  R54 $16,000  $10 $10
Spirit Torque 52.5 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-11.89 35.80 In Running:  /7/7
6-9 BBRG 1090 Soft 2/05/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Ms Danielle 

Daniel
(6) 55.5 (53.5) R54 $7,000  $8

Worth the Time 56.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-05.63 00.00 In Running:  //
6-11 GAYN 1200 Firm 6/06/2015 CLB (Race 3)  SC 1.5kg  55 Alannah Badger (4) 56.5  R53 $7,000  $8
Al's Briefs 54.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-10.00 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:slow to begin
2-8 GYMP 1470 Good 20/06/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 H D Daniel (4) 57.5 (55.5) R52 $7,000 $1,400 $5.50
Nik Nik 54.5 1, Casa Ciello 55.5 3, 1.80 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-35.05 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(7) 58 Ms Danielle Daniel (a2) 
R49

02.   Beyond the Storm (NZ) (BLKS)

(5) (BAY G) Any Suggestion - Miss Alini (NZ) (Bertolini (USA)) Ron Drysdale (Ipswich) (38-1-5-5 $25,575)

P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray
Royal Blue, White Checks

Career:38-1-5-5 $25,575 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 28-1-4-4 Soft: 8-0-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 8-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1

12-12 WARW 1100 Good 16/05/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 Ms Samantha 
Polo

(11) 55 (52) R51 $7,000  $8

Starwood 58 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-03.75 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner at the start. Raced wide for the majority of the event.
6-10 NNGO 1000 Good 30/05/2015 CLB (Race 2)  SC 0.5kg  55 Ms Danielle 

Daniel
(7) 55 (53) R50 $7,100  $9

Scratchy 52 1, 3.30 LEN, 0-58.00 00.00 In Running:  //
5-13 LISM 1200 Soft 6/06/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Robert Agnew (11) 54  R39 $8,000 $225 $26 $26
Sum It Up 54.5 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-13.49 37.84 In Running:  /8/3
8-11 IPSW 800 Soft 19/06/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Jeff Lloyd (2) 55  R49 $16,000  $9 $9
Khaleesi 57 1, 6.10 LEN, 0-45.83 32.18 In Running:  //10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-7 IPSW 800 Good 26/06/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  SC 2.5kg  54 Rikki Jamieson (5) 54  R49 $16,000  $51 $51
Heavenly Glass 54 1, 5.90 LEN, 0-45.21 31.79 In Running:  //7

(10) 58 Sean Palmer (a3) R4903.   Blackmore Vale (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Shaft - Stellana (Testa Rossa) Dale Murray (Oakey) (25-2-2-3 $19,275)

D J Murray & Miss C A Mckellar
Pink, Green Sash, Tangarine Sleeves, Pink Cap

Career:25-2-2-3 $19,275 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 18-1-2-3 Soft: 4-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-2

4-12 AUGA 1200 Good 6/04/2015 CLB (Race 3)  56 Sean Palmer (1) 57 (54) R48 $9,000 $450 $21
Sky Disk 6 1, 2.30 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /2/4
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
3-11 WARW 1200 Good 18/04/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 S Lacy (2) 55 (51.5) R48 $7,000 $700 $15
Rainy Grey 55 1, Midnight Beauty, 53.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 2.3 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /4/6
S. Comments:Blundered near the 400m.
1-9 WOND 1100 Good 25/04/2015 CLB (Race 2)  56 J P Missen (1) 56.5  R48 $7,500 $4,875 $9
The Yes Man 58.5 2, Sagacious Lady, 53, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-07.53 00.00 In Running:  //
4-8 JAND 1000 Good 23/05/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  55 Ms Amy Van Der 

Sanden
(5) 58 (55) R51 $7,000 $350 $5

Savage Rock 58 1, 2.10 LEN, 0-57.80 00.00 In Running:  //
6-9 EIDS 1200 Good 13/06/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  55 Jason Missen (8) 55  R50 $8,000  $9
Le Max 56 1, 7.90 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //

(15) 58 Chris Maund R4904.   Doing Our Best 
(6) (BAY G) Telesto (USA) - Forgetful (NZ) (Don't Forget Me (IRE)) Lyn Paton (Ipswich) (24-1-3-4 $37,185)

L K Paton & S J Tabke
Yellow, Blue Star, Sleeves And Cap

Career:24-1-3-4 $37,185 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 18-1-3-3 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-2

10-14 BLNA 1255 Good 22/11/2014 BM55 (Race 7)  54 Pietro Romeo (10) 55  R47 $15,000 $275 $16 $26
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5 04:10PM ESK AND TOOGOOLAWAH HOME TIMBER & HARDWARE 
BenchMark 55 Handicap  1460M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4550 2nd: $1400 3rd: $700 4th: $350

(17) 59 Michael Murphy (a4) 
R55

01.   Balinese Boy (BLKS)

(5) (BAY G) Lonhro - She's in Demand (Commands) Barry Gill (Gympie) (26-3-3-4 $35,945)

B C Gill, L C Gill, Mrs H L Gill, D C Gill, M L Brennan, R A O'neill
Black, White Spots, Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:26-3-3-4 $35,945 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Good: 16-1-1-2 Soft: 6-1-2-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

8-9 SCST 1600 Heavy 22/03/2015 BM75 (Race 5)  54 Timothy Bell (6) 54  R58 $16,000  $15 $16
Hard Ticker 57.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-39.43 38.29 In Running:  /7/6
3-11 GYMP 1600 Good 11/04/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  55 S Lacy (9) 60 (56) R57 $10,300 $1,000 $6.50
Celtic Dragon 53.5 1, Dayuan, 54.5, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
2-6 BBRG 1380 Soft 2/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  55 Taylor Williams (5) 57.5 (55.5) R57 $7,000 $1,400 $2.70F
Way Up There 51 1, Kiara Queen 55 3, 3.80 LEN, 4.0 LEN, 1-23.55 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-7 GAYN 1400 Firm 6/06/2015 HCP (Race 4)  55 Alannah Badger (1) 55  R57 $9,500  $5
Winner Wimmer 51 1, 9.30 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
7-9 GYMP 1470 Good 20/06/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 5)  55 Alannah Badger (8) 55  R56 $10,000  $5
Unique Fuse 60.5 1, 14.10 LEN, 1-32.07 00.00 In Running:  //

(8) 59 Ben Cornell R5502.   Guru Bay (NZ) 
(7) (BAY G) Ishiguru (USA) - Capebay (NZ) (Kaapstad (NZ)) Lyn Paton (Ipswich) (32-3-2-3 $51,650)

L K Paton
Yellow, Blue Star, Sleeves And Cap

Career:32-3-2-3 $51,650 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 17-0-1-3 Soft: 6-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

3-12 BLNA 1900 Good 12/09/2014 BM60 (Race 8)  54 Pietro Romeo (11) 55  R52 $15,000 $1,425 $5 $8 $10
Main Street 55.5 1, The Big Boy Sings, 54, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 2-01.20 37.10 In Running:  11/11/10
S. Comments:Obliged to alter course to obtain clear running near the 150m.
5-6 SCST 2200 Good 21/09/2014 CL3-SW (Race 1)   Pietro Romeo (6) 59  R59 $15,000  $7 $8
Magnetic Star 56 1, 3.80 LEN, 2-20.70 36.36 In Running:  5/4/3
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide from the 800m onwards.
4-8 GCST 1800 Good 8/10/2014 0 - 70 (Race 5)  54 Pietro Romeo (6) 54  R58 $20,000 $800 $13 $17 $17
Wasabi Punch 54 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-51.77 34.79 In Running:  7/7/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
9-9 GCST 2200 Good 18/10/2014 BM 70 HCP (Race 5)  54 Pietro Romeo (8) 54  R58 $16,000  $12 $15 $15
Meadow Dreamer 54 1, 10.50 LEN, 2-18.65 35.92 In Running:  7/7/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
6-6 BLNA 2670 Good 1/11/2014 BM65 (Race 3)  54 Pietro Romeo (2) 54  R51 $15,000 $275 $5 $7 $4.20
Thunder Set 54 1, 14.80 LEN, 2-54.40 00.00 In Running:  5/4/4
S. Comments:Missed the start (3L).  When questioned regarding the disappointing performance of Guru
Bay rider P Romeo explained Guru Bay travelled well throughout the early and
middle stages and commenced to improve into the race from the 800m. P Romeo
added that on straightening his mount had peaked on its run and it weakened in
its run to the line. P Romeo added that in his opinion Guru Bay did not run out
the 2670m journey. A post race veterinary examination of Guru Bay revealed the
gelding to be lame in the near hind leg.

(12) 59 Hannah Phillips (a2) 
R55

03.   Lucks In (BLKS)

(5) (BAY G) Bradbury's Luck - Storm Moss (Mossman) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (23-2-5-2 $26,800)

P J Sexton
Green, White Diamonds, White Cap

Career:23-2-5-2 $26,800 Firm: 2-0-1-1 Good: 16-2-3-1 Soft: 5-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0

6-8 TWBA 1625 Soft 8/11/2014 CL2 (Race 2)  54 Gary Geran (5) 54  R57 $14,000  $7.50 $9
Unique Mistique 54.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-39.86 38.39 In Running:  /4/2
S. Comments:Raced greenly rounding the turn near the 1300m.
3-11 ROMA 1640 Good 22/11/2014 BM 60 HCP (Race 7)  54 G Geran (9) 57  R56 $15,000 $1,400 $5 $7 $7
Louppy Bend 56.5 1, Canid (NZ), 54.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-42.74 0 In Running:  4/4/2
S. Comments:Over raced in the early stages of the event. Shifted out under pressure over the concluding stages.
3-8 GAYN 1400 Firm 6/06/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  SC 1.5kg  55 Ms Hannah 

English
(7) 58.5 (56.5) R56 $8,000 $800 $2.50

Wickenby 55 1, Famechon Baroness, 53.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-23.27 00.00 In Running:  //
2-12 EIDS 1350 Good 13/06/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 4)  55 H English (11) 59.5 (55.5) R56 $8,000 $1,600 $3.20
Windsplitter 57.5 1, Chief Chargingbear (NZ) 55.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-20.47 00.00 In Running:  //
5-7 ROMA 1640 Good 20/06/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  56 Ms Hannah 

English
(5) 61 (57) R57 $10,000  $3.80

Oggie 58.5 1, 10.90 LEN, 1-43.21 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.
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Casino Bride 56.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-17.10 37.00 In Running:  /11/13
9-13 LISM 1200 Good 30/11/2014 BM55 (Race 5)  54 Jason Hoopert (9) 54  R45 $15,000 $275 $31 $31
Carry the Drinks 58.5 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-10.27 35.19 In Running:  /13/12
11-11 TWBA 1300 Heavy 6/12/2014 CL3 (Race 3)  SC +1.5kg  54 Jason Missen (8) 54  R53 $14,000  $51 $71
The Yowie 59 1, 13.70 LEN, 1-20.60 37.29 In Running:  /10/11
S. Comments:Bumped leaving the 700m. Raced wide for most of the race.
9-10 MWBH 1200 Soft 12/12/2014 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Jason Hoopert (5) 54  R43 $15,000 $275 $26 $31
Lady de Retz 54.5 1, 8.40 LEN, 1-12.60 38.14 In Running:  /5/2
10-10 TWBA 1200 Good 20/06/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  SC 3.5kg  54 Emma Ljung (8) 54  R50 $14,000  $31 $61 $31
Pearly Court 54.5 1, 20.30 LEN, 1-13.71 36.48 In Running:  /8/9

(12) 58 Hannah Phillips (a2) 
R49

05.   Flinders Luck (BLKS)

(4) (GREY M) Bradbury's Luck - Seahawk Lass (Sequalo) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (19-1-2-3 $11,050)

Mrs J Morrow
Green, White Diamonds And Cap

Career:19-1-2-3 $11,050 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Good: 14-1-2-2 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-2

2-12 BURR 1200 Good 9/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   T Banks (11) 56.5  $8,500 $1,700 $5
Take No Notice 58.5 1, Yamanners 56.5 3, 1 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-11.40 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
10-10 IPSW 1350 Soft 20/05/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Ruby Ride (5) 54 (51) $20,000  $26 $26
Another Girl 55 1, 9.60 LEN, 1-21.93 35.51 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover.
1-12 NNGO 1200 Good 30/05/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 2kg  55 H E Phillips (12) 55 (53) R $7,000 $4,550 $3.60F
Ripper Nipper 52 2, Twilight Hunter, 55, 3, 1 LEN, 3.8 LEN, 1-10.63 00.00 In Running:  //
3-11 GAYN 1200 Firm 6/06/2015 CLB (Race 3)  SC 1.5kg  55 H English (2) 55 (51) R49 $7,000 $700 $4.20
Al's Briefs 54.5 1, Scratchy, 56, 2, 0.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-10.00 00.00 In Running:  //
5-10 EIDS 1030 Good 13/06/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 Ms Danielle 

Daniel
(4) 55 (53) R50 $8,000  $5.50

Scratchy 59 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-01.22 00.00 In Running:  //

(17) 58 Stephanie Lacy (a3) R4906.   Flying Tiger 
(5) (BAY M) Tiger Hill (IRE) - Swept Along (End Sweep (USA)) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (19-1-1-1 $11,675)

S R M Hancock & Miss D E Duryea
Green, Gold Stags

Career:19-1-1-1 $11,675 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-0-0-1 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 3-1-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1

6-8 GCST 1100 Good 11/04/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Luke Rolls (8) 54  R51 $20,000  $15 $17 $17
Star Lady 52.5 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-03.86 34.06 In Running:  /8/8
9-12 BDST 1300 Good 25/04/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC +1.5kgkg  54 Luke Rolls (11) 54  R51 $16,000  $16 $17
Secret Process 53 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-16.86 37.50 In Running:  /12/11
S. Comments:Held up for a short distance rounding the home turn.
7-15 GCST 2200 Good 9/05/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC +2.5kgkg  54 Luke Rolls (10) 54  R51 $16,000  $21 $21
Kobi Creek 59 1, 9 LEN, 2-18.96 36.71 In Running:  /14/14
10-11 GATT 2000 Good 21/05/2015 BM75 (Race 6)  SC +0.5kg  54 Sairyn Fawke (3) 54  R51 $20,000  $41 $41
In Masquerade (NZ) 55.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 2-02.82 36.25 In Running:  /3/11
S. Comments:Raced three wide throughout.
10-11 BDST 2450 Good 24/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 6)  54 Luke Rolls (4) 54  R51 $10,500  $15 $15
Back to Abilene 58 1, 10.70 LEN, 2-39.99 36.78 In Running:  5/9/9

(6) 58 Gary Geran R5207.   Hot Zephyr (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Choisir - Hot'n'dreamin (Nothin' Leica Dane) Jai Phillips (Toowoomba) (9-1-0-0 $8,000)

D R Parker
Red, Black Stripes, Black Armbands, Black Cap, Red Star

Career:9-1-0-0 $8,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

4-12 GRAF 1202 Soft 2/02/2015 MDN (Race 2)  55 Ben Looker (12) 55  $15,000 $675 $13 $15
Watchandwait 58 1, 1.50 LEN, 1-11.03 35.74 In Running:  /1/1
7-14 TAR 1300 Good 17/02/2015 MDN (Race 4)  55 Ms Priscilla 

Schmidt
(6) 55  $15,000 $275 $15 $13

Mickey Can Do 56 1, 9.30 LEN, 1-18.37 36.83 In Running:  /2/2
6-9 GRAF 950 Heavy 22/05/2015 MDN (Race 1)  55 Ms Priscilla 

Schmidt
(3) 55  $15,000 $275 $5.50 $7 $6.50

Dantga 59 1, 14 LEN, 0-52.77 33.64 In Running:  //4
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Laid out in the middle stages.
4-8 TWBI 1100 Good 12/06/2015 F&M MDN (Race 4)  SC 3.5kg  54 Brooke Stower (8) 54 (52.5) R $14,000 $700 $7 $7
Attraction 56 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-07.08 36.56 In Running:  /2/1
1-12 GYMP 1170 Good 20/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   A Merritt (9) 56  $7,000 $4,550 $4EF
Crystal Beach 56 2, Apple Tree Creek, 56.5, 3, 0.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-13.07 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced 4 wide without cover.

(2) 58 Michael Murphy (a4) R5508.   Miss Gibraltar 
(4) (BAY M) Murtajill - Gloryforus (NZ) (Cape Cross (IRE)) Ronald Cameron (Eagle Farm) (26-1-4-3 $29,625)

Mrs J C Cameron
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Career:18-0-1-0 $1,400 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 14-0-1-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

FF-10 BDST 1400 Good 19/09/2014 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jason Missen (8) 57  $10,000  $17 $31 $31
 35.41 In Running:  /10/
S. Comments:Bled from both nostrils during the race.
7-10 NNGO 800 Good 4/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Rick Johnston-Bell (8) 58.5  $7,000  $17
Mim's Gallery 56 1, 5 LEN, 0-46.27 00.00 In Running:  //
7-7 WOND 850 Good 25/04/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  55 Rick 

Johnston-Bell
(3) 55 (52) $7,500  $13

I Am McLovin 55 1, 7.10 LEN, 0-52.31 00.00 In Running:  //
9-10 WARW 1100 Good 16/05/2015 MDN (Race 1)  55 Kenji Yoshida (9) 55  R $7,000  $12
Ole Pablo 57.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-04.70 00.00 In Running:  //
5-12 NNGO 1200 Good 30/05/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 2kg  55 Pietro Romeo (1) 55  R $7,000  $12
Flinders Luck 53 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-10.63 00.00 In Running:  //

(3) 55  R17.  (Em) Duke of Normandy 
(6) (BAY G) Stromberg Carlson - Smooth Operator (FR) (Octagonal (NZ)) Laurie Richardson (Beaudesert) (19-0-1-1 $3,375)

Mrs J C Ellett
Silver, Pale Blue V, Star on Cap

Career:19-0-1-1 $3,375 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-0-1-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-11 SCST 1400 Good 14/03/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Ms Brooke 
Ainsworth

(4) 54 (51) $16,000  $81 $51 $51

Master Cat 55 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-26.82 37.38 In Running:  /1/2
2-13 LISM 1516 Good 21/03/2015 MDN (Race 2)  55 Ms Brooke 

Ainsworth
(4) 55.5 (53.5) $8,000 $1,325 $10 $10

Restricted 55.5 1, Atlantean Souls 56 3, 0.10 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-32.34 36.91 In Running:  /3/3
13-14 BLNA 1605 Good 30/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Brooke 

Ainsworth
(6) 59 (57) $15,000  $13 $13

Birthday Week 57 1, 17.30 LEN, 1-40.80 37.10 In Running:  /6/12
10-11 MWBH 1530 Good 16/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Brooke 

Ainsworth
(2) 59 (57) $15,000 $275 $21 $26

Clouds Over Kalbar 57 1, 17.60 LEN, 1-34.10 36.55 In Running:  /10/10
6-10 MWBH 1530 Good 25/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Rikki Jamieson (2) 59  $6,000 $225 $8
Applying 59 1, 10.90 LEN, 1-33.50 37.50 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
27/06/2015 WARW MDN (Race 2)  SC 3kg 1,200M

5 - 12 (3) 55.5 2LEN Marmajah
8 - 12 (5) 56 3.3LEN Triple Axel

25/06/2015 KCOY MDN (Race 3)  SC 2kg 1,200M
5 - 12 (3) 54 3.6LEN Watastory
6 - 12 (7) 54 3.8LEN Sir Earlstoun

20/06/2015 BDST MDN-SW (Race 3) 1,200M
6 - 12 (7) 55 5.8LEN Versace Miss
9 - 12 (11) 57.5 11.5LEN Integrity

13/06/2015 SCST MDN (Race 2)  SC 1.5kg 1,300M
8 - 10 (5) 54 5.2LEN Unique Tommy
10 - 10 (8) 54 9.4LEN Sir Earlstoun

6/06/2015 SCST MDN-SW (Race 2) 1,600M
7 - 9 (9) 57.5 4LEN Captain Kittinger
9 - 9 (8) 57.5 13.1LEN Diablo Nero (NZ)

30/05/2015 NNGO MDN (Race 3)  SC 2kg 1,200M
4 - 12 (6) 55 5.6LEN Yamanners
5 - 12 (1) 55 5.9LEN Miss You Johnny
9 - 12 (2) 55 8LEN Unique Tommy

8/05/2015 BDST MDN-SW (Race 4) 1,650M
6 - 12 (8) 57.5 6.3LEN Te Rangi
9 - 12 (9) 57 10.1LEN Triple Axel

11/04/2015 GCST MDN-SW (Race 3) 1,400M
8 - 13 (2) 55.5 6.6LEN Don't Look Ethlen
10 - 13 (11) 57 7.2LEN Triple Axel

19/09/2014 BDST CG&E MDN-SW (Race 2) 1,400M
DNF (8) 57  Miss You Johnny
6 - 10 (10) 57 14.5LEN Hide the Ace
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Dark Green, Purple Collar, Cuffs And Cap

Career:26-1-4-3 $29,625 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 17-0-3-3 Soft: 6-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-2-2

8-12 IPSW 1350 Good 6/10/2014 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +4kg  54 Mr Chris Munce (11) 55  R57 $20,000  $5.50 $6.50 $6.50
Zietta 55.5 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-19.73 34.66 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Bumped approaching the 400m.
2-7 SCST 1200 Firm 17/10/2014 F&M CL1 (Race 3)  54 Jason Taylor (2) 55  R55 $16,000 $3,200 $6 $6
Balgownie (NZ) 56 1, Atalaga 57 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-11.29 34.47 In Running:  /5/4
7-8 GCST 1400 Good 4/11/2014 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Raymond Vigar (2) 54 (52) R57 $16,000  $12 $12
Talon Lady 55 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-23.01 35.64 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Hung out leaving the 600m and continued to do so for the remainder of the race. Trainer expressed dissapointment in performance and 
undertook to advise stewards should any abnormalities arise following the race. Advisde mare would be sent for a spell.
4-7 GCST 1100 Heavy 6/12/2014 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  SC +1kg  54 Micheal Hellyer (7) 54.5  R56 $16,000 $800 $7 $7
Charlotte Grace 56.5 1, 0.40 LEN, 1-06.76 37.03 In Running:  /6/5
5-10 SCST 1200 Soft 28/12/2014 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  54 Micheal Hellyer (6) 55.5  R56 $16,000  $12 $12
Little Fighter 57 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-12.56 36.17 In Running:  /8/7

(1) 58 Kenji Yoshida R5209.   Rainy Grey (BLKS)
(4) (GREY M) Natural Destiny - Miss Clang (Clang) Diane G Murphy (Beaudesert) (17-2-1-1 $12,725)

Mrs D G Murphy, J G Langford, Miss D E Laird, R K Monaghan & Mrs J E Laird
Maroon, White Diamond Band, Blue Armbands, White Cap

Career:17-2-1-1 $12,725 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 13-2-1-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1

3-12 DALB 1200 Good 28/03/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  54 Kenji Yoshida (10) 54  R48 $14,000 $1,400 $41 $61
Boomi Dazzler 54.5 1, Mystic Medusa, 51.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-11.44 36.49 In Running:  /4/3
1-11 WARW 1200 Good 18/04/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Kenji Yoshida (10) 55  R49 $7,000 $4,550 $8
Midnight Beauty 53.5 2, Blackmore Vale, 51.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.3 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /8/7
13-14 BDST 1400 Good 8/05/2015 CL1 (Race 9)  54 James Orman (7) 54  R53 $16,000  $26 $26
Sambuca Shot 56 1, 14.80 LEN, 1-23.42 36.05 In Running:  /7/11
S. Comments:Shifted in under pressure leaving the 200m and then shifted out.
6-10 TWBA 1300 Good 30/05/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC 0.5kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (1) 54  R53 $14,000  $26 $26
Wild Sands 55 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-20.68 37.08 In Running:  /4/5
8-14 DALB 1400 Good 14/06/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Kenji Yoshida (14) 54  R53 $16,000  $21 $21
Worth the Wait 57 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-23.68 36.20 In Running:  /6/5

(16) 58 Ms Amy Van Der Sanden 
(a2) R49

10.   Razandies Jester 

(3) (BAY G) Seidnazar - Fiordland (NZ) (Stylish Century) Gregory Minns (Ipswich) (15-1-0-4 $23,700)

W D Butler, D J Gronow, T J Robertson, D G Jones, R E Grosskreutz, T E Cook, M L 
Horn, I J Butler, Ms A L Wright & Mrs H M Wright

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,100

Grey, Purple Maltese Cross, Grey Cap

Career:15-1-0-4 $23,700 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-0-4 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2

8-9 TOWN 1200 Good 15/11/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Andrew Spinks (2) 54  R54 $13,000  $21 $21
In His Element 56.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-10.20 34.87 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Near 900 metres when over-racing had to be restrained from heels and shifted out, resulting in CYCLONE KAN, which was following, having to 
be restrained, shifted out and bumped RANGILA, which in turn shifted out and made contact with CRAIGLEA IVY, which also was over-racing and had to be 
checked.
3-7 MKAY 1200 Good 23/11/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 Masayuki Abe (7) 54  R54 $10,000 $1,000 ($1,200),  $15 $17
Cyclone Kan 59 1, Vicious Chick, 51, 2, 6 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-09.67 34.69 In Running:  /2/3
11-13 ROCK 1400 Good 18/12/2014 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Adrian Coome (11) 56.5  R54 $13,000  $13 $15
Zarada Angel 57 1, 19.40 LEN, 1-22.11 34.75 In Running:  /1/2
9-12 MKAY 1300 Good 10/01/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Matthew Powell (3) 54.5  R52 $7,500  $4
Miss Snipster 54 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-17.23 36.16 In Running:  //
11-11 IPSW 800 Soft 19/06/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  54 James Orman (8) 55.5  R51 $16,000  $31 $31
Khaleesi 57 1, 9.40 LEN, 0-45.83 32.18 In Running:  //8

(8) 58 Ms Brooke Ainsworth 
(a2) R51

11.   Rose of the West (BLKS)

(4) (CHESTNUT M) Dream Ballad - Delilah (Deceitful) Col Williamson (Peachester Lodge) (11-1-1-3 $9,875)

A C Mildren, Mrs M Mildren, Miss N Mildren, J W Mathews, Mrs M K Houghton, W P 
Mcintyre, Mrs S A Mcintyre, M N J Kater, J W Barry, Ms P A Stewart, Ms F Ryngiel, J 
Ryngiel, Ms K Brett, K Kerton, R C Brook & Ms D M Brown
Gold, Black Braces, Hooped Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:11-1-1-3 $9,875 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-1-3 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0

3-8 IPSW 1350 Good 8/08/2014 F&M CL1 (Race 7)  54 Mr Chris Munce (5) 55.5  R56 $10,000 $1,000 $5.50 $5
Isla Poppy 57 1, Rage Within, 55.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-21.39 35.86 In Running:  /2/2
6-9 SCST 1000 Good 23/10/2014 0 - 62 (Race 6)  54 Glen Killen (9) 54  R56 $16,000  $21 $31 $26
Treatmelikealady 56.5 1, 6.40 LEN, 0-57.70 33.46 In Running:  /9/8
7-12 SCST 1200 Good 4/11/2014 F&M CL1 (Race 5)  SC +3.5kg  54 Glen Killen (3) 56.5  R55 $12,000  $10 $9
Zeeva 57 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-11.79 34.76 In Running:  /7/7
4-11 KCOY 1060 Soft 13/06/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Ms Brooke 

Ainsworth
(6) 56.5 (54.5) R54 $7,500 $375 $6

Limerick Moon 57.5 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-03.99 35.53 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Crowded for room on jumping away
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S. Comments:Rider dropped whip passing 100m.
9-12 NNGO 1200 Good 30/05/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 2kg  55 Jedidiah Hodge (2) 55 (52) R $7,000  $12
Flinders Luck 53 1, 8 LEN, 1-10.63 00.00 In Running:  //
8-10 SCST 1300 Heavy 13/06/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC 1.5kg  54 Rikki Jamieson (5) 54  R $16,000  $41 $41
Alfie Junior 56 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-22.36 37.51 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages.
8-12 SCST 1600 Heavy 21/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Taylor Williams (9) 57.5 (54.5) $16,000  $26 $31
Royal Event 57.5 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-41.39 39.02 In Running:  /2/3

(9) 55 Melissa Cox (a3) R13.  (Em) Diablo Nero (NZ) 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Savabeel - Dancing Song (NZ) (Senor Pete (USA)) Ian Livingstone (Deagon) (12-0-0-0 $3,395)

S L Dowling & Mrs E M Livingstone
Blue, Red Diamond, White Sleeves, Red Band And Cap

Career:12-0-0-0 $3,395 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

8-13 STAW 1600 Good 13/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Jason Benbow (5) 58.5  $15,000 $270 $11 $20 $10
Dante's Finale 57 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-38.43 35.84 In Running:  /11/11
5-5 Y VL 1950 Good 19/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jason Benbow (4) 58.5  $15,000 $300 $18 $31 $26
Aurora Miss 56.5 1, 8.30 LEN, 2-00.97 35.88 In Running:  5/5/4
7-12 BDST 1300 Soft 9/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Melissa Cox (2) 57.5 (54.5) $20,000  $15 $16
Love And Lies 53.5 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-17.23 36.13 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Hung out rounding the home turn.
4-9 SCST 1400 Heavy 3/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Melissa Cox (9) 57.5 (54.5) $16,000 $800 $15 $15
Brialka Lodge 57 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-28.59 38.59 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Stewards raised concerns with apprentice M. Cox in that near the 900m and again near the 800m she attempted to improve into 
a position where there was doubtful room, resulting in her horse becoming unbalanced and also resulting in another runner being forced wider. Ms Cox 
indicated that she felt there was opportunity to improve her position on both occasions. After viewing the video footage, stewards advised Ms Cox that in 
similar circumstances she should show greater care.
9-9 SCST 1600 Good 6/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Micheal Hellyer (8) 57.5  $16,000  $17 $15
Godzone Girl 55 1, 13.10 LEN, 1-38.66 36.43 In Running:  /9/9

(1) 55  R14.  (Em) Watastory (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Soldier's Tale (USA) - Watapen (Our Maizcay) Clem Kilshaw (Gympie) (11-0-0-1 $3,600)

C A Kilshaw & Ms J A Brunjes
Lime Green, Black Crossed Sashes And Armbands

Career:11-0-0-1 $3,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

12-12 BDST 1400 Soft 27/12/2014 MDN (Race 1)  SC +2.5kg  54 Kelvin Wharton (10) 55  R $12,000  $4.20 $5 $5
Lawmaker 54 1, 8 LEN, 1-24.76 37.77 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the performance, rider K. Wharton stated that he was at a loss to explain the run today and felt the mare was very 
disappointing. Stable representative L. Kelly reported that he was most disappointed with the mare’s performance as the horse had worked well leading into 
today’s event and the stable had expected a forward showing. Mr Kelly undertook to notify stewards should anything come to light in coming days which may 
have had an effect on today’s performance. A post-race veterinary examination failed to reveal any abnormalities.
5-12 MWBH 1530 Heavy 4/01/2015 MDN (Race 3)  56 Larry Cassidy (9) 56  $15,000 $425 $7 $8
Shady Ex 56 1, 9.40 LEN, 1-35.55 37.34 In Running:  /7/7
7-14 BLNA 1600 Good 18/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Chris Maund (11) 57  $15,000 $275 $11 $11
Duorosa 55.5 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-39.40 36.10 In Running:  /11/8
5-8 BBRG 850 Soft 2/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Alannah Badger (1) 56.5  $7,000  $7.50
Halle Cat 56.5 1, 7.20 LEN, 0-49.35 00.00 In Running:  //
5-12 KCOY 1200 Soft 25/06/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 2kg  54 Alannah Badger (3) 54  R $12,000  $15 $15
Trade Marker 59 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-13.28 37.35 In Running:  /10/9

(16) 55  R15.  (Em) Hide the Ace 
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Hidden Dragon - Pack the Ace (Harvey Pack (USA)) Harold Bown (Beaudesert) (21-0-1-3 $7,050)

J B Price
Gold, Green Braces, Quartered Cap

Career:21-0-1-3 $7,050 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 13-0-0-2 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-1-1 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

10-11 GATT 1600 Good 30/08/2014 0-55 HCP (Race 5)  55 Sheree Drake (4) 55  $6,000  $31
Jo's Luck 55.5 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-37.60 0 In Running:  //
10-11 LISM 1400 Soft 5/09/2014 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Sheree Drake (9) 59  $15,000 $275 $9 $13
White Turf 57 1, 12.20 LEN, 1-24.56 36.68 In Running:  /4/4
6-10 BDST 1400 Good 19/09/2014 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 2)   Sheree Drake (10) 57  $10,000  $15 $31 $31
Happy Room 57 1, 14.50 LEN, 1-22.99 35.41 In Running:  /9/8
4-13 LISM 1300 Soft 6/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Laura Cheshire (6) 59  $8,000 $300 $17 $17
Code Red 56 1, 1.30 LEN, 1-20.28 38.08 In Running:  /1/1
7-7 BDST 1300 Soft 20/06/2015 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Sheree Drake (6) 54.5  $10,000  $21 $31 $31
Choc Mountain 57 1, 10.80 LEN, 1-18.30 37.81 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(2) 55  R16.  (Em) Miss You Johnny (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Purrealist - Ardara (IRE) (Sadler's Wells (USA)) Glenn Richardson (Nanango) (18-0-1-0 $1,400)

G Richardson
Black, Teal Vee And Armbands, Quartered Cap
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11-12 WARW 1200 Good 27/06/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 3)  SC 1.5kg  55 Ms Brooke 
Ainsworth

(1) 55 (53) R53 $7,000  $5F

Steel to the Heel 58.5 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-11.48 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Hung out on the home turn when the bit pulled through her mouth.

(11) 58 Melody O'Brien R5012.   Small Change 
(5) (BAY M) Easy Rocking - Brave Tattler (Brave Warrior) Ray Hawkswell (Toowoomba) (12-1-0-0 $8,050)

Mrs P G Hawkswell ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500
Aqua Blue, White Striped Sleeves

Career:12-1-0-0 $8,050 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0

6-8 IPSW 1350 Good 29/10/2014 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Micheal Hellyer (5) 57  $20,000  $51 $51
Ready Reply 57 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-20.81 34.62 In Running:  /8/8
1-12 NNGO 1200 Good 4/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Melody O'Brien (4) 56.5  $7,000 $4,550 ($3,500),  $13
Naytellrhi Miss 56 2, Vision And Values, 54.5, 3, 3.8 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:when questioned regarding the apparent improved performance, rider M O’Brien stated the mare was racing down in class today and this 
coupled with a number of gear changes contributed to its improved showing in today’s event
8-10 KCOY 1200 Good 24/04/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +1kgkg  54 Melody O'Brien (8) 54  R51 $12,000  $26 $31
Burleigh Bullet 53 1, 12.50 LEN, 1-09.56 35.73 In Running:  /4/6
S. Comments:Steadied shortly after the start when tightened for room between runners.  Raced wide throughout.
8-11 TWBA 1210 Good 9/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +3kgkg  54 Rebecca 

Williams
(3) 54 (52.5) R51 $14,000  $17 $17

Greenbow 55.5 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-13.97 36.90 In Running:  /4/6
S. Comments:Inclined to hang in in the early stages.
9-12 SCST 1400 Good 31/05/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC 2.5kg  54 Micheal Hellyer (7) 54  R51 $16,000  $51 $51
Three Rondavels (NZ) 59 1, 12 LEN, 1-24.29 39.52 In Running:  /10/11
S. Comments:Required resaddling behind the barriers. M. Hellyer reported that his mount hung in badly throughout the event.

(5) 58  R4913.  (Em) Jayelem (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN G) Youthful Legs (USA) - Blue Sea (Sea Road) David Stafford (Beaudesert) (15-1-0-3 $11,950)

F R Dutton, B Gubbins, Mrs D A Dennis, J L T Miller, C Mcsweeney, K R Butler, B Hart, C 
J Housley & L S Hayter
Red, Black Hoops, Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:15-1-0-3 $11,950 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 10-0-0-1 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 2-1-0-1 First-up: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1

6-12 SCST 1200 Good 20/07/2014 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Davin Green (2) 56.5  R55 $10,000  $21 $26
Twinzig 57.5 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-12.02 36.34 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Leaving the 300m improved on to heels and was obliged to alter course.
9-11 IPSW 1700 Good 1/08/2014 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Scott Galloway (2) 57.5  R54 $10,000  $11 $13 $13
Tartan Warrior 57.5 1, 14.50 LEN, 1-44.66 37.84 In Running:  5/5/3
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted out.
10-10 IPSW 1350 Good 15/08/2014 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +2.5kg  54 Davin Green (9) 54  R52 $10,000  $31 $31
Grawlix 54.5 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-21.68 35.88 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
7-9 BDST 1200 Firm 1/11/2014 CL1 (Race 3)  55 Fiona Jervis (8) 55  R51 $7,500  $3.60F
Highland Lad 55 1, 9.30 LEN, 1-10.68 36.65 In Running:  /9/9
10-11 IPSW 800 Soft 19/06/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Alexandra 

Kitson
(9) 55.5  R50 $16,000  $26 $31

Khaleesi 57 1, 9.20 LEN, 0-45.83 32.18 In Running:  //11
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground.

(9) 58  R4814.  (Em) Gunna Excel 
(6) (BAY M) Exceed And Excel - Gunarani (GB) (Green Desert (USA)) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (33-1-3-4 $22,575)

P D & P M Gray
Green, Gold Stags

Career:33-1-3-4 $22,575 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 17-1-1-1 Soft: 8-0-1-2 Heavy: 4-0-1-1 First-up: 7-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-0

4-10 BDST 1200 Good 24/05/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC 2kg  54 Rikki Jamieson (3) 54  R49 $10,000 $500 $21 $21
Canny Excel 55.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-11.62 36.29 In Running:  /1/1
9-10 NNGO 1000 Good 30/05/2015 CLB (Race 2)  SC 0.5kg  55 Norifumi 

Yamada
(9) 55  R49 $7,100  $15

Scratchy 52 1, 6.90 LEN, 0-58.00 00.00 In Running:  //
3-11 KCOY 1060 Soft 13/06/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 S A Drake (7) 55  R48 $7,500 $750 $9.50
Limerick Moon 57.5 1, All Our Wives, 53.5, 2, 6 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-03.99 35.53 In Running:  //
5-6 BDST 1200 Soft 20/06/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 5)  SC 1.5kg  54 Rikki Jamieson (6) 54  R48 $10,000  $17 $11 $11
Omission 59 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-12.46 36.98 In Running:  /3/3
6-12 WARW 800 Good 27/06/2015 CLB (Race 1)  SC 2kg  55 Lyall Appo (2) 55  R48 $7,000  $13
Whatever Miss 54.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 0-45.86 00.00 In Running:  //10

(14) 58 Bruce Powell R4815.  (Em) Shaan's Jewel (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Eavesdropper (USA) - Shaan (Danewin) Kathy Stabe (Deagon) (11-1-1-0 $6,100)

Miss K M Stabe, Mrs R M Missen, S G Black, W Gill & Mrs M G Gill
Black And White Checks, Orange Horse, Sleeves And Cap

Career:11-1-1-0 $6,100 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
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10-14 CSNO 1400 Soft 23/06/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54.5 Stephanie 
Lacy

(13) 54.5 (51.5) $15,000 $275 $21 $26

Royal Roulette 56 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-26.19 37.40 In Running:  /14/14

(11) 56.5 Ms Danielle Daniel 
(a2) R

09.   Marmajah (BLKS)

(3) (BAY F) Duke of Marmalade (IRE) - Sharjah (E Dubai (USA)) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (4-0-0-0 $0)

G W Read, D B Thomas, L K Walker, J C K Maclean, R L Jakins, P M Kelly, P B Elmes, P J 
Dearden, Mrs S Cattanach & A N Foster
Red, White And Black Thirds, Yellow Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-16 SCST 1000 Soft 19/12/2014 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Alannah Fancourt (8) 56 (54.5) $16,000  $8 $8.50 $8.50
Rosie's Command 56 1, 6.60 LEN, 0-59.31 35.42 In Running:  /13/10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and then hampered soon after the start.
6-9 TWBA 1300 Good 3/01/2015 MDN (Race 8)  54 Ron Goltz (7) 56  R $14,000  $4 $5 $5
Driving Wheels 56 1, 11.40 LEN, 1-21.16 37.47 In Running:  /8/6
5-12 GAYN 1000 Firm 6/06/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC 1.5kg  55 Ms Danielle 

Daniel
(8) 55.5 (53.5) R $7,000  $5

Craiglea Shuffle 52 1, 9 LEN, 0-56.27 00.00 In Running:  //
5-12 WARW 1200 Good 27/06/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC 3kg  55 Ms Hannah 

English
(3) 55.5 (51.5) R $7,000  $7

Madame Bollinger 55 1, 2 LEN, 1-12.97 00.00 In Running:  /9/10

(4) 56 Gary Geran R10.   Sir Earlstoun (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Red Element - She's Foxy (Foxhound (USA)) Gordon Hay (Sunshine Coast) (7-0-0-0 $0)

G M Hay & Mrs P G Hay
Orange, Green Star, Hooped Sleeves, Green Cap

Career:7-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-12 TWBA 1200 Good 18/04/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  SC +2kg  54 Melody O'Brien (7) 57  R $14,000  $51 $51
Fille Ardente 55.5 1, 13.10 LEN, 1-14.16 36.42 In Running:  /10/11
11-12 GATT 1100 Good 21/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Skye Bogenhuber (12) 57  $12,000  $51 $61
Istimewa 55 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-05.19 35.13 In Running:  /12/11
S. Comments:Jumped in at the start and struck the side of its gate. Had to be steadied after improving on to heels near the 400m.
12-12 SCST 1200 Good 31/05/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 2kg  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(4) 55  R $16,000  $61 $71

Jesse Canyon 58 1, 10.90 LEN, 1-12.14 36.56 In Running:  /11/12
10-10 SCST 1300 Heavy 13/06/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC 1.5kg  54 Tiffani Brooker (8) 54 (51) R $16,000  $41 $71 $51
Alfie Junior 56 1, 9.40 LEN, 1-22.36 37.51 In Running:  /6/9
S. Comments:Bumped heavily passing the 900m and forced wider on the track, racing  3 wide without cover for the remainder of the event.
6-12 KCOY 1200 Soft 25/06/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 2kg  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(7) 54  R $12,000  $51 $51

Trade Marker 59 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-13.28 37.35 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and was then hampered shortly after the start

(12) 55.5 Hannah Phillips (a2) R11.   Yamanners 
(5) (BAY M) Manner Hill - Yaremiss (Wiganthorpe (IRE)) Tom Moloney (Kingaroy) (20-0-3-1 $8,910)

T Moloney
White, Black Maltese Cross, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:20-0-3-1 $8,910 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Good: 11-0-0-1 Soft: 5-0-2-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-11 BELL 1300 Firm 3/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Hannah Phillips (9) 56.5 (53.5) $7,000 $350 $7
Chance to Dream 58.5 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-18.81 0 In Running:  //
3-12 BURR 1200 Good 9/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   S Apthorpe (2) 56.5  $8,500 $850 $7
Take No Notice 58.5 1, Flinders Luck, 56.5, 2, 1 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-11.40 00.00 In Running:  //
5-8 JAND 1000 Good 23/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Shannon Apthorpe (7) 56.5  $7,000  $5
Dangerous Danica 56 1, 5 LEN, 0-58.20 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Veered out shortly after the start and travelled wide during the early and middle stages of the event.
4-12 NNGO 1200 Good 30/05/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 2kg  55 Jason Missen (6) 55  R $7,000 $350 $6
Flinders Luck 53 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-10.63 00.00 In Running:  //
7-14 DALB 1400 Good 14/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Shannon Apthorpe (7) 55.5  $16,000  $51 $61
O'torio 57.5 1, 3 LEN, 1-24.56 37.68 In Running:  /4/3

(10) 55 Stephanie Lacy (a3) R12.   Unique Tommy (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) God's Own - Reika (Testa Rossa) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (13-0-0-0 $2,420)

P D & P M Gray
Green, Gold Stags

Career:13-0-0-0 $2,420 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-0-0 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

8-12 MOE 1200 Good 13/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Sally Wynne (11) 58.5  $15,070 $270 $41 $71 $71
Yours Mine Ours 58 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-13.90 36.28 In Running:  /8/8
11-13 BDLE 1200 Soft 10/05/2015 0 - 58 (Race 7)  54 Ibrahim 

Gundogdu
(12) 54  R39 $15,000  $41 $41

Aussie Creed 57.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-13.48 36.36 In Running:  /10/10
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2-6 GBNE 1100 Good 27/09/2014 MDN (Race 1)  56 Joe Saiki (6) 56 (54.5) $6,000 $1,000 $6
Princess Bea 56 1, Coonawaugh 56 3, 2.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-04.75 00.00 In Running:  //
8-12 NMNE 1100 Good 18/10/2014 MDN (Race 3)  55 Joe Saiki (1) 56 (54.5) $8,000 $225 $13 $13
Up There Electra 57 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-05.43 00.00 In Running:  /1/2
11-13 CBBN 900 Firm 27/10/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Joe Saiki (4) 54.5 (53) $15,000  $18 $21
Tumbling Dice 53 1, 8.70 LEN, 0-50.91 00.00 In Running:  //7
1-4 DUBB 1200 Good 4/11/2014 F&M MDN-SW (Race 1)   Paul Payne (4) 56.5  $6,000 $3,400 $2.20F
The Sea Lady 56.5 2, Lady Destiny, 58, 3, 1.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Hung out near the 1000m.
11-12 WARW 800 Good 27/06/2015 CLB (Race 1)  SC 2kg  55 Bruce Powell (9) 55  R49 $7,000  $17
Whatever Miss 54.5 1, 6.80 LEN, 0-45.86 00.00 In Running:  //7

(4) 58  R4716.  (Em) Larimah 
(5) (BAY OR BROWN G) Significant Hill - Talaqable (At Talaq (USA)) Laurie Richardson (Beaudesert) (11-1-0-1 $10,400)

Mrs H C Richardson & Mrs L R Sanders
Royal Blue, Gold Stars

Career:11-1-0-1 $10,400 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Good: 7-1-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0

5-9 KCOY 1200 Soft 29/08/2014 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Ms Brooke 
Ainsworth

(1) 56 (53) R53 $10,000  $5.50 $7.50 $7.50

Singa's Lady 52.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-14.05 38.62 In Running:  /1/1
5-11 CFTN 1000 Firm 25/10/2014 CLB (Race 1)  SC +2.5kg  55 Ms Brooke 

Ainsworth
(1) 58 (56) R52 $7,000  $6

Spectacular Rock 56 1, 1.70 LEN, 0-58.06 0 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Apprentice B. Ainsworth was reminded of her obligations to ride her mount out to the finish.
7-11 BLNA 1000 Soft 3/11/2014 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Ms Brooke 

Ainsworth
(2) 55.5 (53.5) R47 $15,000 $275 $17 $26 $26

Louisiana Rouge 58.5 1, 6.20 LEN, 0-59.00 35.20 In Running:  /3/3
7-9 TWBA 1100 Good 15/11/2014 CL1 (Race 4)  SC +2.5kg  54 Ms Brooke 

Ainsworth
(1) 54 (51) R50 $14,000  $51 $51

Sharday 53.5 1, 10.50 LEN, 1-07.43 36.86 In Running:  /2/6
8-9 LISM 1400 Good 30/11/2014 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Fiona Jervis (7) 54  R45 $15,000 $275 $17 $17
Unadulterated 59 1, 12.60 LEN, 1-23.30 35.47 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Shifted out abruptly under pressure approaching the 200m.

(13) 58  R4717.  (Em) Flamingo Rose (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Casino Prince - Rosarino (Perugino (USA)) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (19-1-0-1 $6,085)

P D & P M Gray
Green, Gold Stags

Career:19-1-0-1 $6,085 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 12-0-0-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0

8-12 KUMB 1200 Good 14/03/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  55 Billie-Rose 
Derbyshire

(11) 55  R48 $7,000  $21

Magic of Love 56.5 1, 4.80 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
4-10 BURR 1000 Good 9/05/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 Stephanie Lacy (8) 55 (51) R47 $8,000 $400 $13
Dr House 52.5 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-01.61 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced 3 deep without cover
9-9 GATT 1100 Good 21/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC 2.5kg  54 Rikki Jamieson (4) 54  R47 $12,000  $51 $51
Destiva 59 1, 12.50 LEN, 1-03.30 34.35 In Running:  /3/2
8-11 KCOY 1060 Soft 13/06/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Melody O'Brien (10) 55  R47 $7,500  $15
Limerick Moon 57.5 1, 11.20 LEN, 1-03.99 35.53 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced three deep without cover for the majority of the event.
4-7 BDST 1300 Soft 20/06/2015 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Rikki Jamieson (4) 54  R47 $10,000 $500 $31 $41
Choc Mountain 57 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-18.30 37.81 In Running:  /4/4

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Godzone Girl 55 1, 4 LEN, 1-38.66 36.43 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Rider M. Gray was reprimanded for overly restraining his mount and steadying the pace approaching the 1200m, causing interference to 
runners which were following.

(5) 57 Ms Amy Van Der Sanden 
(a2) R

05.   Triple Axel 

(3) (BAY G) Spinning World (USA) - Ice Flyer (Flying Spur) Gregory Minns (Ipswich) (7-0-0-0 $650)

Ms C E Durnberger-Smith & G J Minns
Grey, Purple Maltese Cross

Career:7-0-0-0 $650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-11 IPSW 1100 Good 13/03/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 5)  SC +2kg  54 Sairyn Fawke (10) 57.5 (56) R $16,000  $101 $51
Out Late 59 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-04.56 34.77 In Running:  /5/7
10-13 GCST 1400 Good 11/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Kirk Matheson (11) 57  $20,000  $51 $51
Fortunate Four 55.5 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-24.58 36.03 In Running:  /1/2
9-12 BDST 1650 Good 8/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   James Orman (9) 57  $16,000  $21 $31
Cashinko 57 1, 10.10 LEN, 1-43.10 37.69 In Running:  /2/2
13-14 IPSW 1100 Soft 19/06/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   James Orman (7) 57  $16,000  $101 $101
Mankini Love 57 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-05.58 35.71 In Running:  /9/12
8-12 WARW 1200 Good 27/06/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC 3kg  55 Ms Amy Van Der 

Sanden
(5) 56 (53) R $7,000  $21

Madame Bollinger 55 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-12.97 00.00 In Running:  /6/6

(6) 57 Vishan Venkaya R06.   Versace Miss 
(3) (BROWN F) Tale of the Cat (USA) - Madame Medusa (IRE) (Mozart (IRE)) Kathy Stabe (Deagon) (4-0-0-0 $0)

Miss K M Stabe, S L Shepherdson, A Tatkovic, J A Crampton, S N Fox, A H Gigg, Ms A L 
Wotton, Mrs P Fox & D M Fox
Orange And Blue Stripes, White Sleeves, Orange Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-10 BDST 1050 Soft 25/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Anthony Allen (4) 54.5  $12,000  $7.50 $9 $10
Mount Perry 57.5 1, 4 LEN, 1-02.05 35.41 In Running:  /2/4
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages and then raced ungenerously for some distance passing the 600m.
8-12 SCST 1000 Good 8/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Anthony Allen (12) 54.5  $16,000  $21 $16
Swiss Music (NZ) 51.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 0-58.33 34.42 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover.
11-12 KCOY 1200 Soft 26/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Anthony Allen (12) 54.5  $12,000  $10 $11
Moringa's Tootsie 52.5 1, 9.70 LEN, 1-12.78 37.82 In Running:  /11/12
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
6-12 BDST 1200 Soft 20/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Vishan Venkaya (7) 55  $10,000  $17 $17
Big Green Pony 55.5 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-13.04 38.43 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Tightened for room and lost ground on jumping away between ANGEL OF LIBERTY, which shifted out, and PEQUENINOS , which was taken in by 
MIDNIGHT OIL, which began awkwardly and shifted in. Had to be momentarily steadied near the 900m when LULIN shifted in.  K. Stanley, rider of LULIN, was 
advised to exercise more care.

(14) 57  R07.   World Special (BLKS)
(2) (BAY G) Wonderful World - Special Shadow (USA) (Exploit (USA)) Graham Pollock (Sunshine Coast) (3-0-0-0 $0)

R Turner, R Lee, S M Rust & B P Cobern
Black, Gold Maltese Cross, Blue Sleeves, Gold And Blue Striped Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-12 GCST 1200 Good 29/04/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Adam Best (2) 57  $20,000  $31 $61 $61
Mr Optimistic 55 1, 10.10 LEN, 1-11.47 34.65 In Running:  /4/5
12-13 BDST 1300 Good 24/05/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Kasie Stanley (13) 57 (54) $10,000  $31 $41
It's Vegas Baby 57 1, 10.90 LEN, 1-17.99 36.94 In Running:  /6/11
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout
10-11 ROCK 1300 Good 20/06/2015 2Y-SW (Race 5)   Matthew Powell (7) 57  $50,000  $61 $61
Supreme Jet 57 1, 11.90 LEN, 1-18.00 34.69 In Running:  /8/10

(13) 56.5 Melody O'Brien R08.   Don't Look Ethlen 
(5) (BAY M) Lion Heart (USA) - Ethlen (NZ) (Hula Town (NZ)) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (12-0-2-1 $6,500)

P D & P M Gray
Green, Gold Stags

Career:12-0-2-1 $6,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-1-0 Soft: 6-0-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-13 GCST 1400 Good 11/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Luke Rolls (2) 55.5  $20,000  $17 $20 $20
Fortunate Four 55.5 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-24.58 36.03 In Running:  /9/10
8-12 SCST 1600 Good 26/04/2015 MDN (Race 7)  SC +1kgkg  54 Tegan Harrison (11) 54  R $16,000  $11 $12
Dhahab 56 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-37.46 37.89 In Running:  /2/2
7-10 TWBA 2150 Good 9/05/2015 MDN (Race 9)  SC +2kgkg  54 Gary Geran (1) 54.5  R $14,000  $6 $7
Caracas 52.5 1, 7.90 LEN, 2-18.29 39.41 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Had to be steadied near the 750m when tightened for room.
2-8 TWBI 1100 Good 12/06/2015 F&M MDN (Race 4)  SC 3.5kg  54 Rikki Jamieson (2) 55  R $14,000 $2,800 $21 $21
Attraction 56 1, Angel of Liberty 52 3, 6.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-07.08 36.56 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:On returning to scale apprentice R. Jamieson reported that her mount hung throughout.
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Match Ups:
27/06/2015 WARW CLB (Race 1)  SC 2kg 800M

6 - 12 (2) 55 3.7LEN Gunna Excel
11 - 12 (9) 55 6.8LEN Shaan's Jewel

19/06/2015 IPSW CL1 (Race 1) 800M
8 - 11 (2) 55 6.1LEN Beyond the Storm (NZ)
10 - 11 (9) 55.5 9.2LEN Jayelem
11 - 11 (8) 55.5 9.4LEN Razandies Jester

13/06/2015 KCOY CLB (Race 4) 1,060M
3 - 11 (7) 55 7LEN Gunna Excel
4 - 11 (6) 56.5 8.8LEN Rose of the West
8 - 11 (10) 55 11.2LEN Flamingo Rose

6/06/2015 GAYN CLB (Race 3)  SC 1.5kg 1,200M
3 - 11 (2) 55 0.4LEN Flinders Luck
6 - 11 (4) 56.5 3.6LEN Astralin

30/05/2015 NNGO CLB (Race 2)  SC 0.5kg 1,000M
6 - 10 (7) 55 3.3LEN Beyond the Storm (NZ)
9 - 10 (9) 55 6.9LEN Gunna Excel

18/04/2015 WARW CLB (Race 4) 1,200M
1 - 11 (10) 55  Rainy Grey
3 - 11 (2) 55 2.5LEN Blackmore Vale
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4 03:20PM TOOGOOLAWAH IGA/CADBURY Maiden Handicap  1460M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4550 2nd: $1400 3rd: $700 4th: $350

Scaled +4.5kg

(15) 58.5 Ms Brooke Ainsworth 
(a2) R

01.   Te Rangi 

(4) (BAY G) Dane Shadow - Te Runga (NZ) (Nassipour (USA)) Allen Fisher (Beaudesert) (21-0-2-4 $18,600)

A & C Fisher
Dark Green, White Quarters

Career:21-0-2-4 $18,600 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 13-0-2-3 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-1 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2

6-12 BDST 1650 Good 8/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Brooke 
Ainsworth

(8) 57.5 (54.5) $16,000  $5 $6

Cashinko 57 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-43.10 37.69 In Running:  /3/4
2-14 GATT 1600 Good 21/05/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC 0.5kg  55 Luke Rolls (13) 57  R $12,000 $2,400 $8 $6 $6
Slugsbrotherturbo 53.5 1, Kappa Sigma 55 3, 2.50 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-37.80 37.34 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Raced extremely wide for the majority of the event.
9-12 SCST 1600 Good 31/05/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC 2.5kg  54 Ms Brooke 

Ainsworth
(1) 58 (56) R $16,000  $5 $5

Onemore for Naara 55.5 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-38.19 36.42 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly, making heavy contact with another runner, and then raced ungenerously throughout the event.
7-10 DOOM 1640 Good 10/06/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Luke Rolls (4) 57  R $20,000  $16 $16
Real Sting 57.5 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-39.86 35.17 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Steadied when crowded slightly near the 200m.
9-15 IPSW 1666 Firm 26/06/2015 MDN (Race 6)  SC 1kg  54 Luke Rolls (9) 55  R $16,000  $17 $17
Point (NZ) 59 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-41.69 36.15 In Running:  2/3/2
S. Comments:Taken outwards by another runner when hanging out near the 450m.

(17) 58  R02.   Barnwell (BLKS)
(2) (CHESTNUT G) Conatus - Silken Senorita (USA) (Mi Selecto (USA)) Paul Facoory (Toowoomba) (2-0-0-0 $0)

B J Facoory, A J Bowman, A R Ham, T D Adams, M G Fair, R D Carseldine & G R Stadler
Purple, Gold And Red Checked Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-12 DOOM 1200 Soft 22/04/2015 2YC&G MDN-SW (Race 2)   Skye Bogenhuber (9) 57  $20,000  $41 $41
In His Stride 55 1, 16.90 LEN, 1-12.25 35.34 In Running:  /11/11
8-8 TWBA 1300 Good 20/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Brooke Stower (6) 55.5  $14,000  $21 $21
The a Lister 53.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-22.86 38.44 In Running:  /1/1

(7) 58  R03.   Integrity (BLKS)
(5) (BAY OR BROWN G) Tanabota - Centahold (NZ) (Centaine) David Stafford (Beaudesert) (4-0-0-0 $0)

Mrs E M Bates, J S Bates, L J Greenham, S D Moloney, B J Burke, M G Hayes, A L 
Schick, Dr H E Bothwell & Mrs M C Moloney
Black, Silver Heart, White Sleeves, Black And Silver Quartered Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-9 SCST 1200 Good 3/12/2014 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  55.5 Anthony Allen (9) 59  R $20,000  $26 $31
Groomed for Glory 56 1, 16.40 LEN, 1-11.21 34.84 In Running:  /4/5
11-11 SCST 1000 Soft 19/12/2014 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 1)   Eddie Wilkinson (9) 57  $16,000  $31 $51
Another Saga 56 1, 9.20 LEN, 0-59.38 35.22 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide throughout.
12-14 SCST 1400 Good 11/01/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Andrew Spinks (13) 57  R $16,000  $51 $61
Intronati 54.5 1, 15.80 LEN, 1-24.58 35.43 In Running:  /10/12
S. Comments:Forced to race considerably wide. Inconvenienced after passing the 400m when another runner shifted out to secure clear running.
9-12 BDST 1200 Soft 20/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Alexandra Kitson (11) 57.5  $10,000  $31 $51 $51
Big Green Pony 55.5 1, 11.50 LEN, 1-13.04 38.43 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(8) 57 Ben Cornell R04.   Captain Kittinger 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Pentire (GB) - Flying Venture (Flight Bijou (NZ)) Ben Ahrens (Beaudesert) (7-0-0-1 $1,000)

Epsom Lodge (Mgr: M R Ahrens)
Maroon, Grey Epaulettes

Career:7-0-0-1 $1,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-11 WARW 1100 Soft 28/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ben Cornell (7) 57.5  $14,000  $13 $15
Had Me At Hello 54.5 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-06.00 00.00 In Running:  /3/3
6-10 BDST 1200 Good 15/03/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +1.5kg  54 Ben Cornell (4) 57.5  R $16,000  $31 $31
Wiggle Wiggle 54 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-10.59 35.59 In Running:  /4/4
12-14 SCST 1600 Soft 29/03/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Ryan Wiggins (9) 57  R $16,000  $21 $21
Noosa Heads 56 1, 13.80 LEN, 1-40.58 37.59 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Rider dropped his whip after passing the 200m.
3-14 BDST 1400 Good 24/05/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 2kg  54 Matthew Gray (7) 54.5  R $10,000 $1,000 $26 $31
Blackjack Princess 54 1, Zany Lass, 56, 2, 1 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-24.33 36.38 In Running:  /4/3
7-9 SCST 1600 Good 6/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Matthew Gray (9) 57.5  $16,000  $13 $15


